1 ~ SUBJECT TO CITY APPROVAL.
TYPICAL ROOF CONSTRUCTION N &l (SEE DETALL 5/D1)
J/ ROOF TRUSSES—

TOP OF, PLATE X
PROVIDE R60 (RS 10.56) BATT
INSUL. W/ CONTINUOUS A/V BARRIER,
5/8"(15.9mm) GYPSUM CEILING
5/8"(15.9mm) TYPE "X’ GYPSUM BOARD (CONTINUOUS)
2’x4”(38xB9) STUDS @ 16”(400mm) 0.C. W/ 90% FILL SOUND
ABSORPTIVE MINERAL FIBRE. PROVIDE RESTRAINT FOR INSUL.
? (SEE NOTE BELOW). PLATES SET 17(25mm) APART (AIRSPACE)
z 2"x4"(38xB9) STUDS @ 16°(400mm) O.C. W/ 90% FILL SOUND
F3 ABSORPTIVE MINERAL FIBRE. (OPT. WITHIN SECOND CAVITY.)
S L | 5/8"(15.9mm) TYPE "X’ GYPSUM BOARD (CONTINUOUS).
= . — | PROVIDE X OR V BRACING FOR EACH END OF WALL AT EVERY
; SECOND FLOOR FLOOR.
5 RESTRAINT FOR INSULATION (TYP.)
i RECOMMEND 1 LAYER 1/2”(12.7mm) GYPSUM
~ L BOARD TO RESTRAIN INSULATION FROM
FALLING OUT. OR PROVIDE OTHER APPROVED
FIREBLOCK 9.10.162 MECHANICAL FASTENER FOR INSULATION
PROVIDE 2 LAYERS 1/2"(12.7mm)
GYPSUM BOARD FIREBLOCK
(TIGHTLY FIT BETWEEN HEADERS)

| TOP OF | SECOND FLOOR

A N~ — he e — A
S~ S~ S~
L~ o T el
~ N N //r\ N

TYPICAL FLOOR CONSTRUCTIONJ

SOUND ABSORPTIVE MATERIAL REQUIREMENTS
0.25 Ib/ft2(1.22 kg/m2) ROCK OR SLAG SOUND ABSORPTIVE
MINERAL FIBRE CONFORMING TO CSA A101-M

SOUND TRANSMISSION RATING

MINIMUM REQUIRED S.T.C. RATING OF 50 (0.B.C. 9.11.1)

SEE SUPPLEMENTARY STANDARD SB3 TABLE 1 (WALL No. W13c)
1 CAVITY FILLED W/ ABSORPTIVE MATERIAL (S.T.C. 54)

2 CAVITES FILLED W/ ABSORPTIVE MATERIAL (S.T.C. 57)

B

(REFER TO UNIT DRAWINGS)

GROUND FLOOR

FIREBLOCK

| PROVIDE 2 LAYERS 1/2°(12.7mm)
GYPSUM BOARD FIREBLOCK (TIGHTLY
FIT BETWEEN HEADERS)

TOP OF | GROUND FLOOR

\ < <] ,,/”’/<f<
@
(L]
= . NOTES:
g EO(UZSSA"T‘{BL F\"%FEED CONCRETE TAPE & SEAL ALL JOINTS & DAMAGED AREAS
£ REFER TO LARGER DETAILS FOR ACOUSTICAL
= SEALANT LOCATIONS REQUIRED AT JUNCTION OF
=) PLATES & FLOOR HEADERS (SEE SUPPLEMENTARY
& BASEMENT STANDARD SB3 NOTE (2) OF TABLE 1
=5
W2eVY W2a
D7 D7
TOP OF|SLAB lL

0.B.C. WALL ASSEMBLY W13c

SEE SUPPLEMENTARY STANDARD SB3 TABLE 1
REFER TO 0.B.C. 9.10.11.1

/W1a\ (2 STOREY) 1 HOUR RATED DOUBLE STUD
D1/ PARTY WALL SCALE: 1/2” = 1'-0" i e

TR

-
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CGABLE ROOF TRUSSES W/ VERTICAL WEBS @ 24"(600mm) ¢
0.C. MAX. PROVIDE CONTINUOUS 2'x3"(38x75) BACKING

FOR ALL DRYWALL JOINTS, FASTENERS TO PENETRATE A

MIN. OF 1 3/8"(35mm) INTO WOOD SUPPORTS.

STAGGER ALL DRYWALL JOINTS WITH 24”(600mm) OFFSET.

ALL GYPSUM BOARD TO BE TIGHT FIT AGAINST

ROOF TRUSSES. MIDDLE GYPSUM BOARD TO BE

PRE-SCREWED TO INSIDE OF ROOF TRUSSES
PRIOR TO INSTALLATION OF TRUSSES

1 HOUR RATED DOUBLE STUD PARTY WALL (ATTIC SPACE)
(SEE TABLE 2.3.4.A. IN SUPPLEMENTARY GUIDELINES)

5/8"(15.9mm) TYPE 'X’ GYPSUM BOARD (40 MINUTES)
GABLE ROOF TRUSS

— 1/2"(12.7mm) TYPE ’X’ GYPSUM BOARD (25 MINUTES)
1" (25mm) GAP IF REQUIRED

1/2°(12.7mm) TYPE ‘X’ GYPSUM BOARD (25 MINUTES)
| PRE—SCREWED TO STANDARD ROOF TRUSS

5/8"(15.9mm) TYPE *X' GYPSUM BOARD (40 MINUTES)

TYPICAL ROOF CONSTUCTION W/
3/8(10mm) PLYWOOD SHEATHING.{ 1)
SEE CONSTRUCTION NOTES.

TAPE & SEAL ALL JOINTS
AND DAMAGED AREAS
g PROVIDE R60 (RSI 10.56)
BATT INSULATION WITH
CONT. VAPOUR BARRIER
- ~
| ToPorRATEL I L ) ) L SHAL AL Lk
. s 5 CONTINUOUS BEAD OF ACOUSTICAL
5/87(15.9mm) GYPSUM BOARD CEILING —— : H CAULKING TO BE APPLIED AT TOP OF
= WALL FOR ACOUSTICAL PURPOSES
FIREBLOCK 9.10.16.2 A g
PROVIDE 2 LAYERS 1/27(12.7mm) GYPSUM BOARD 4
FIREBLOCK (TIGHTLY FIT BETWEEN PLATES) REFER ! §
T0 9.10.16.3 FOR OTHER FIREBLOCK MATERIALS. I H TYPICAL 1 HOUR DOUBLE STUD PARTY WALL
1 : CONSTRUCTION

W3c \ DBL. STUD PARTY WALL AT ROOF DETAIL

\\DZJ SCALE: 17"=1"-0" ALTERNATIVE 4 LAYERS

M. F. PARENTE

100517923
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PACK 0.25 Ib/ft2(1.22 kg/m2) ROCK
OR SLAG MINERAL FIBRE BETWEEN TOP
OF WALL & U/S OF ROOF SHEATHING.

1 _HR. PARTY WALL CONSTRUCTION (ATTIC SPACE)
5/8(15.9mm) TYPE ’X' GYPSUM BOARD (40 MINUTES)

GABLE ROOF TRUSS (SEE NOTE)
5/8"(15.9mm) TYPE ‘X’ GYPSUM BOARD (40 MINUTES)
GABLE ROOF TRUSS (SEE NOTE)

TYPICAL ROOF CONSTUCTION W,
/ 5/8"(15.9mm) TYPE °X' GYPSUM BOARD (40 MINUTES)

3/8°(10mm) PLYWOOD SHEATHING. { 1)
SEE CONSTRUCTION NOTES.

TIGHT SEAL WITH NO GAP

NOTE:

ALL GYPSUM BOARD TO BE TIGHT FIT AGAINST ROOF
TRUSSES. MIDDLE GYPSUM BOARD BETWEEN TWO
TRUSSES TO BE TIGHTLY SCREWED TO BOTH TRUSSES

TAPE & SEAL ALL JOINTS
AND DAMAGED AREAS

GABLE ROOF TRUSSES W/ VERTICAL WEBS @ 24"(600mm)
0.C. MAX. PROVIDE CONTINUOUS 2°x3"(38x75) BACKING 3
FOR ALL DRYWALL JOINTS, FASTENERS TO PENETRATE A ——}{ |K

MIN. OF 1 3/8°(35mm) INTO WOOD SUPPORTS. 3 N[
STAGGER ALL DRYWALL JOINTS WITH 24”(600mm) OFFSET.  f F g
ATTIC {1
| PROVIDE R60 (RS! 10.56)
H H E — BATT INSULATION WITH

CONT. VAPOUR BARRIER

VT

-

=i : CONTINUOUS BEAD OF ACOUSTICAL
: CAULKING TO BE APPLIED AT TOP OF
WALL FOR ACOUSTICAL PURPOSES

Tl

TOP OF PLATI

TR OIS A

o

e e TR

TR TN AT P T

5/87(15.9mm) GYPSUM BOARD CEILING ——

FIREBLOCK 9.10.16.2

PROVIDE 2 LAYERS 1/2°(12.7mm) GYPSUM BOARD ; i :
FIREBLOCK (TIGHTLY FIT BETWEEN PLATES) REFER 2 {
TO 9.10.16.3 FOR OTHER FIREBLOCK MATERIALS. ;

TYPICAL 1 HOUR DOUBLE STUD PARTY WALL
CONSTRUCTION

PERPENDICULAR ROOF TRUSS AT
DBL. STUD PARTY WALL

W3f
D3

SCALE: 1"=1"-0"

M. F. PARENTE

100517923
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NOTE: ¢

TAPE & SEAL ALL PENETRATIONS, JOINTS (SEE TABLES 2.3.4A. , 234C. & 234D. N
& DAMAGED AREAS SUPPLEMENTARY GUIDELINES TO 0.B.C.)
— 5/8"(15.9mm) TYPE X' GYPSUM BOARD (40 MINUTES)
SQCE&;ZE’M|LI,’E/F£§\2L(1F%,2RE"QE{5‘%)EE§O%P 2'x4”(38x89) STUDS @ 16(400mm) 0.C. (20 MINUTES)
OF WALL & U/S OF ROOF SHEATHING. PLATES SET 1°(25mm) APART WITH 1 LAYER CONTINUOUS
3 5/8"(15.9mm) TYPE "X’ GYPSUM BOARD FIREBLOCK
TIGHT SEAL WITH NO GAPS BETWEEN STUD WALLS TO EXTEND TO PEEK OF ROOF.

2"x4"(38x89) STUDS @ 16°(400mm) 0.C. (20 MINUTES)

TYPICAL ROOF CONSTRUCTION W/ 5/8"(15.9mm) TYPE 'X' GYPSUM BOARD (40 MINUTES)

3/8"(10mm) PLYWOOD SHEATHING.{ 1
SEE CONSTRUCTION NOTES.

PROVIDE MID HEIGHT 2"x4”
(38x89) WOOD BLOCKING FOR
WALLS EXCEEDING 9'-10"
(3.0m) IN HEIGHT.

ATTIC
BOTTOM PLATE ; i
ETWEEN TRUSSES\ 8 : B

3 1/27(89mm) EXTENDED BOTTOM CHORD TRUSSES
(SEE TRUSS LAYOUTS & DETAILS) TIGHT SEAL
AROUND ALL TRUSS PENATRATIONS.

§ MIN. 1 1/2"(38mm) BEARING FOR ROOF TRUSSES.
‘ MIN. 3 1/2°(89mm) BEARING FOR GIRDER TRUSSES

T D

A S ML TR AR T R A TR T, RS

|—5/8”(15.9mm) GYPSUM BOARD CEILING
PROVIDE R60 (RSl 10.56) BATT INSUL.
W/ CONTINUOUS VAPOUR BARRIER

CONTINUOUS BEAD OF ACOUSTICAL
CAULKING TO BE APPLIED AT TOP OF
GYPSUM FOR ACOUSTICAL PURPOSES

PROVIDE 0.25 Ib/ft2(1.22 kg/m2) ROCK | \—— PROVIDE 2 LAYERS 1/2"(12.7mm) GYPSUM BOARD

OR SLAG MINERAL FIBRE AT BOTTOM_OF FIREBLOCK (TIGHTLY FIT BETWEEN PLATES). REFER

WALL TO COVER EXTENDED BOTTOM ' T0 9.10.16.3 FOR OTHER FIREBLOCK MATERIALS.
CHORDS OF ROOF TRUSSES.

VERTICAL SECTION (DETAIL A)

AND WOOD BEAMS

5,] FIREBLOCK 9.10.16.2

TYP. GIRDER TRUSS - N ]
3 1/2°(89mm) EXTENDED ¥ H ] t T T><>< o
BOTTOM CHORD GIRDER TRUSS. : || L conmnuous Top pLATE || I
i I I [
> 1> | | KNEEWALL BEYOND W/ 2 _|,,| I
I HI | STUDS BETWEEN TRUSSES | |
; ; I | | I ||
coNTINUOUS 578" TYE X Al M / H || T TP ROOF TRUSSES | ||
GYPSUM BOARD. : : : L | |
g B TYP. GIRDER TRUSS | :
8 | | |
: ¥ I BOTTOM PLATE TIGHTLY TO | |
IYP. ROOF TRUSS g I\ 1k EXTENDED ROOF TRUSS |
3 1/2°(89mm) EXTENDED § # g [ It et
BOTTOM CHORD ROOF TRUSS. \}{S=T} g
[ N | : | e
VERTICAL ROOF / \ R T T T T T T T
TRUSS WEB. : : I WALL STUDS |BEYOND ————

PLAN (DETAIL B) ELEVATION (DETAIL C)

W3g \ ROOF & GIRDER TRUSSES BEARING ONTO
D4 /DOUBLE STUD PARTY WALL SCALE: 1”=1"-0"

M. F. PARENTE

100517923
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¢ FOR BETTER ST.C. RATING

RESTRAINT FOR INSULATION —f : OPTIONAL FILL SECOND WALL CAVITY W/ 3
RECOMMEND 1 LAYER 1/2°(12.7mm) GYPSUM BOARD TO 1/2°(89mm) SOUND ABSORPTIVE MINERAL
RESTRAIN INSULATION FROM FALLING OUT. OR PROVIDE —F FIBRE FOR STC. 57
OTHER APPROVED MECHANICAL FASTENER FOR INSULATION |}— t
g : WHERE CONTINUOUS GYPSUM IS NOT PROVIDED BETWEEN
1 HOUR PARTY WAL ASSEMBLY WiJc - : STUD WALLS, RECOMMEND 1/2°(12.7mm) GYPSUM
2 ROWS 2°x4(38x89) STUDS @ 16"(400mm) 0.C. A BACKER BOARD TO RESTRAIN MINERAL WOOL INSUL.

ON SEPARATE 2"x4"(38x89) PLATES SET 1”(25mm) t
APART W/ 3 1/2"(89mm) 1 CAVITY FILLED W/ 1 ] (0.B.C. 9.10.5.1) TIGHTLY FITTED ELECTRICAL QUTLET
SOUND ABSORPTIVE MINERAL FIBRE FOR S.T.C. 54 g r § BOXES & OFFSET ANY BACK TO BACK BOXES.

t PRQOVIDE ACOUSTICAL SEALANT AROUND PERIMETER OF
FIREBLOCK 9.10.16 Y - BOX (SEE TABLE 8.1) NOTE (2) IN SUPPLEMENTARY
PROVIDE 2 LAYERS 1/2"(12.7mm) GYPSUM BOARD ¥ q GUIDELINES. RECOMMEND 3 1/27(89mm) MINERAL WOOL
FIREBLOCK (TIGHTLY FIT BETWEEN HEADERS) REFER : INSUL. AROUND PERIMETER OF ALL ELECTRICAL BOXES.

ST

T0 9.10.16.3 FOR OTHER FIREBLOCK MATERIALS. Z TO ACHIEVE REQUIRED S.T.C. RATING, PROVIDE

g : i 3 1/2°(89mm) THICK 0.25 Ib/ft2(1.22 kg/m2)
CONTINUOUS BEAD OF ACOUSTICAL CAULKING TO BE g ] ROCK OR SLAG SOUND ABSORPTIVE MINERAL FIBRE
APPLIED BETWEEN BOTTOM PLATE & SUBFLOOR @ ALL N g W/ 2'x4"(38mm x 89mm) SAME DEPTH AS FLOOR

JOIST @ 4'-0" (1200mm) 0.C. WOOD BLOCKING
ON BOTH SIDES FOR MECHANICAL FASTENING

JOIST PARALLEL TO PARTY WALL7

FLOORS FOR ACOUSTICAL PURPOSES (SEE TABLE 8.
NOTE (2) IN SUPPLEMENTARY GUIDELINES

TOP OF SECOND FLOOR

[~ VRS — ]
TYPICAL FLOOR CONSTRUCTION R I NN
3/4°(19.0mm) T & G SUBFLOOR <=7 <>~
ON WOOD FLOOR JOISTS. | 7 <>~ 7 <~

5/87(15.9mm) TYPE "X’ GYPSUM BOARD, 2"(38mm)
SOLID BLOCKING BETWEEN JOISTS, CONTINUOUS HEADER,
2 LAYERS 1/2"(12.7mm) GYPSUM BOARD FIREBLOCK,

FURR OUT BULKHEADS FOR
COFFERS, PIPE OR MECHANICAL

SHAFTS W/ 1/27(12.7mm) q CONTINUOUS HEADER, SOLID BLOCKING BETWEEN JOISTS,
GYPSUM' BOARD. : | y 5/8"(15.9mm) TYPE 'X' GYPSUM BOARD
1/2"(12.7mm) GYPSUM BOARD FIREBLOCK OVE § ] tjgl CONTINUOUS BEAD OF ACOUSTICAL CAULKING TO BE
DROPPED BULKHEAD. (9.10.16.1(2) 0.B.C.) il | APPLIED BETWEEN TOP PLATE & U/S OF HEADER @
i g ALL FLOORS FOR ACOUSTICAL PURPOSES (SEE TABLE
PLACE INSULATION & TAPE DRYWALL BEFORE i 8.1 NOTE (2) IN SUPPLEMENTARY GUIDELINES
ANY PIPING OR FURRING IS INSTALLED : ; i
! 8 TAPE & SEAL ALL PENETRATIONS,
kL JOINTS & DAMAGED AREAS

W4 '\ INTERSECTION OF FL AND DBL. STUD

PARTYWALL
SCALE: 17=1"-0"

¢

SUBFLOOR, JOIST BRIDGING

5/8"(15.9mm) T&G SHEATHING ON FLOOR JOISTS (SEE

UNIT PLANS FOR JOIST SIZE & SPACING). BRIDGED W/
) CROSS BRACING OR SOLID BLOCKING @

FIREBLOCK 9.10.16.2 § : MAX. 6'-11"(2100mm) 0.C.

PROVIDE 2 LAYERS 1/2"(12.7mm) 3 E

GYPSUM BOARD FIREBLOCK (TIGHTLY FITﬂf

L —

BETWEEN HEADERS) REFER TO 9.10.16.3 N < N
FOR OTHER FIREBLOCK MATERIALS. 8 [ X APPROVED WARM AR DUCT, RETURN
[ ] AR SUPPLY OR PLUMBING
| | o~ —~ 1 L~

CONTINUOUS BEAD OF ACOUSTICAL AVIVIIVIVE > > | ]
CAULKING FOR ACOUSTICAL PURPOSES N! — /<\ ~ 7]

SV I
PLACE INSULATION & TAPE DRYWALL BEFORE i F . E
FURRING OF DROPPED INSULATED CEILING IS : QE =2
INSTALLED — 5=
TYPICAL 1 HOUR DOUBLE STUD PARTY WALL
BETWEEN HEATED AND NON—HEATED SPACE. 2x2"(38x38) VERTICAL STRAPPING TO SUPPORT DROPPED

BOTH CAVITIES FILLED W/ 3 1/2"(89mm) — CEILING.

R22 (RS 3.87) MINIMUM THERMAL
INSULATION / SOUND ABSORPTIVE MINERAL
FIBRE W/ MIN. MASS OF 1.22 kg/m2.

6 mil CONTINUOUS VAPOUR BARRIER, R31(RSI 5.46) BATT

INSUL. ON DROPPED CEILING FRAMED W/ 27x4"(38x89)
L @ 24"(610mm) BOTH WAYS, TO SUPPORT 1/2”(13mm)

DRYWALL (SEALED & TAPED FOR GAS PROOFING)

CONTINUOUS VAPOUR BARRIER

HEATED LIVING SPACE UNHEATED GARAGE

NOTE:

MIN. GARAGE HEIGHT MEASURED FROM U/S OF FINISH
CEILING TO FINISH SLAB FOR 7'-0"(2130mm) OVERHEAD
GARAGE DOOR IS 8'-07(2440mm)

W4b \ INSULATED DROPPED GARAGE CEILING AT
D5 /DOUBLE STUD PARTY WALL SCALE: 1"=1"-0" il

%
~,
%
m
v
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1ST. INSTALL GABLE ROOF TRUSS

. Sl IND. INSTALL MIDDLE LAYER OF GYPSUM. 5/8(15.9mm) TPE X' GYPSUM BOARD,
PROVIDE SCREWS ON BOTH SIDES GABLE ROOF TRUSS (SEE NOTE).
R0, INSTALL OTHER ROOF TRUSS 5/8"(15.9mm) TYPE "X’ GYPSUM BOARD,
- GABLE ROOF TRUSS (SEE NOTE
4TH. INSTALL OUTSIDE LAYERS OF GYPSUM. 5,/8"(15.9mm) TYPE (’x’ GYPSUZA BOARD
TYPICAL ROOF CONSTUCTION W/ (“t
1 )3/8"(10mm) PLYWOOD SHEATHING. |
SEE CONSTRUCTION NOTES.
NOTE: A H NOTE: REFER TO ROOF TRUSS
ALL GYPSUM BOARD TO BE TIGHT FIT AGAINST ROOF Hl F MANUFACTURER FOR EACH
| TRUSSES. MIDDLE GYPSUM BOARD BETWEEN TWO __ 1] L
TRUSSES TO BE TIGHTLY SCREWED TO BOTH TRUSSES GIRDER/ROOF TRUSSES DESIGN
L . 4 OH| B TAPE & SEAL ALL JOINTS
GABLE ROOF TRUSSES W/ VERTICAL WEBS @ 24 (600mm) S S : AND DAMAGED AREAS
0.C. MAX. PROVIDE CONTINUOUS 2"x3"(38x75) BACKING \
FOR ALL DRYWALL JOINTS, FASTENERS TO PENETRATE e .
A MIN. OF 1 3/8°(35mm) INTO WOOD SUPPORTS. —h 2’x4" @ 3-0" 0.C. X
STAGGER ALL DRYWALL JOINTS WITH 24"(600mm) OFFSET. N HY ggg?ﬁcﬁeﬁ?w@gm P
PROVIDE 2"x6” WOOD BLOCKING |
/
ATTIC { '/ ATTIC d
A H B
(UPPER) 7 g
T0P OF PLATE AV 4R
PROVIDE R50 (RSI 8.8) BATT —J
INSULATION WITH CONT. VAPOUR BARRIER (ES
1
(LOWER) TOP OF PLATE ; AAN ==

PARTY WALL CONSTRUCTION BETWEEN ATTIC SPACES

L NOTE: HEIGHT MAY VARIES (AS PER SITE COND.)

CONTINUQUS BEAD OF ACCQUSTICAL
CAULKING TO BE APPLIED AT TOP OF
WALL FOR ACOUSTICAL PURPOSES

DETAIL BASED ON:

—0BC 2013 SB-3 W13a

g 5/8”(15.9mm) GYPSUM BOARD CEILING —

g FIRESTOP 9.10.16.3

PROVIDE 2 LAYERS 1/2"(12.7mm) GYPSUM BOARD
N FIRESTOP (TIGHTLY FIT BETWEEN PLATES) REFER

§ TO 9.10.16.(2)(3) FOR OTHER FIRESTOP MATERIALS.

E TYPICAL 1 HOUR DOUBLE STUD PARTY

—TACBOC PARTY WALL SECTION W21

—PARTY WALL DETAIL BETWEEN ATTIC SPACES

1 2 WALL CONSTRUCTION W/ 2"x6"
@ 16” 0.C. STUDS FOR UPPER FLOCR

/"1 \ SPLIT-DBL. STUD PARTY WALL AT ROOF DETAIL

\QWTRUSSES PARALLEL AND PERPENDICULAR TO PARTYWALL

(0.B.C. ILLUSTRATED

MIN.) SCALE: 17=1"-0"

FOR BETTER S.T.C. RATING

SOUND ABSORPTIVE MINERAL FIBRE FOR S.T.C. 57

1 HOUR PARTY WALL ASSEMBLY W13c
2 ROWS 2°x4”(38x89) STUDS © 16°(400mm) 0.C.
ON SEPARATE 2x4"(38x89) PLATES SET 1”(25mm)
APART W/ 3 1/2"(89mm) 1 CAVITY FILLED W/

SOUND ABSORPTIVE MINERAL FIBRE FOR S.T.C. 54

FIREBLOCK 9.10.16

FIREBLOCK (TIGHTLY FIT BETWEEN HEADERS) REFER
TO 9.10.15.3 FOR OTHER FIREBLOCK MATERIALS.

PROVIDE 2 LAYERS 1/2"(12.7mm) GYPSUM BOARD ‘\

CONTINUOUS BEAD OF ACOUSTICAL CAULKING TO BE
APPLIED AT BASE OF GYPSUM BD. AND SUBFLOOR
@ ALL FLOORS FOR ACOUSTICAL PURPOSES (SEE
TABLE 8.1 NOTE (2) IN SUPPLEMENTARY GUIDELINES

FOR JOISTS PERPENDICULAR TO THE PARTY WALL
PROVIDE SOLID BLOCKING BETWEEN JOISTS FOR
5/8"(15.9mm) TYPE "X’ GYPSUM BOARD. GYPSUM
BOARD TO BE LINE WITH WALL BOARD BELOW

TOP OF SECOND FLOOR

%;f— FILL SECOND WALL CAVITY W/ 3 1/2"(89mm)

4 STUD WALLS, RECOMMEND 1/2"(12.7mm) GYPSUM
g BACKER BOARD TO RESTRAIN MINERAL WOOL INSUL.

h ij (0.B.C. 9.10.5.1) TIGHTLY FITTED ELECTRICAL OUTLET BOXES
& OFFSET ANY BACK TO BACK BOXES.

L] PROVIDE ACOUSTICAL SEALANT AROUND PERIMETER OF BOX
——— (SEE TABLE 1 NOTE (2) IN SUPPLEMENTARY STANDARDS
SB-3). RECOMMEND 3 1/2"(89mm) MINERAL WOOL INSUL.
AROUND PERIMETER OF ALL ELECTRICAL BOXES.

TO ACHIEVE REQUIRED S.T.C. RATING, PROVIDE
— 3 1/2°(89mm) THICK 2.8 kg/m2 ROCK OR SLAG
SOUND ABSORPTIVE MINERAL FIBRE W/ 2”(38mm)
WOOD BLOCKING ON BOTH SIDES FOR MECHANICAL

FASTENING .
SOLID WOOD BLOCKING @ 3'~0" 0.C.
WHEN JOISTS ARE PARALLEL TO

¢
% % WHERE CONTINUOUS GYPSUM IS NOT PROVIDED BETWEEN

—:
I
BN &

S

TYPICAL FLOOR CONSTRUCTION
5/8°(15.9mm) T & G SUBFLOOR
ON WOOD FLOOR JOISTS.

PARTY WALL
5/8"(15.9mm) TYPE ‘X' GYPSUM BOARD, 2”(38mm)
SOLID BLOCKING BETWEEN JOISTS, CONTINUOUS HEADER,
2 LAYERS 1/2°(12.7mm) GYPSUM BOARD FIRESTOP,
CONTINUOUS HEADER, SOLID BLOCKING BETWEEN JOISTS,

5/8"(15.9mm) TYPE "X’ GYPSUM BOARD.

FURR OUT BULKHEADS FOR f O
COFFERS, PIPE OR MECHANICAL

SHAFTS W/ 1/2°(12.7mm)

H CONTINUOUS BEAD OF ACOUSTICAL CAULKING TO BE
] APPLIED BETWEEN CEILING GYPSUM BD. AND WALL BD.
FOR ACOUSTICAL PURPOSES (SEE TABLE 1 NOTE (2)

GYPSUM BOARD.

IN SUPPLEMENTARY STANDARDS SB-3)

1/2°(12.7mm) GYPSUM BOARD
FIREBLOCK OVER DROPPED BULKHEAD.

(9.10.16.2 0.B.C.)

PLACE INSULATION & TAPE DRYWALL BEFORE
ANY PIPING OR FURRING IS INSTALLED

, ; NOTE:
[N : TAPE & SEAL ALL PENETRATIONS,
JOINTS & DAMAGED AREAS

7”2 \HEADER AT DBL. STUD PARTY WALL DETAIL

DSA /WITH DIFFERENT FLR. ELEVATIONS SCALE: 17=1"-0"

M. F. PARENTE
100517923
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RESTRAINT FOR INSULATION

RECOMMEND 1 LAYER 1/27°(12.7mm) GYPSUM BOARD TO
RESTRAIN INSULATION FROM FALLING OUT. OR PROVIDE i
OTHER APPROVED MECHANICAL FASTENER FOR INSULATION [

FOR BETTER ST.C. RATING

OPTIONAL FILL SECOND WALL CAVITY W/ 3
1/2"(89mm) SOUND ABSORPTIVE MINERAL
FIBRE FOR S.T.C. 57

AN

L — ]
W‘rmmm) 0.C [ WHERE CONTINUOUS GYPSUM IS NOT PROVIDED BETWEEN
FOR 2 STOREY' OR v J— STUD WALLS, RECOMMEND 1/2"(12.7mm) GYPSUM

2 ROWS 2°x4°(38xB9) STUDS @ 12°(400mm) 0.C. BACKER BOARD TO RESTRAIN MINERAL WOOL INSUL.

FOR 3 STOREY ON SEPARATE 2°x4"(38x89) PLATES
SET 17(25mm) APART W/ 3 1/2°(89mm) 1 CAVITY
FILLED W/ SOUND ABSORPTIVE MINERAL FIBRE FOR
ST.C. 54

FIREBLOCK 9.10.16.2

PROVIDE 2 LAYERS 1/2°(12.7mm) GYPSUM BOARD
FIREBLOCK (TIGHTLY FIT BETWEEN HEADERS) REFER
TO 9.10.16.3 FOR OTHER FIREBLOCK MATERIALS.
CONTINUOUS BEAD OF ACOUSTICAL CAULKING TO BE
APPLIED BETWEEN BOTTOM PLATE & SUBFLOOR @ ALL N
FLOORS FOR ACOUSTICAL PURPOSES (SEE TABLE 8.
NOTE (2) IN SUPPLEMENTARY GUIDELINES r\ g

TOP OF GROUND FLOOR

(0.B.C. 9.10.5.1) TIGHTLY FITTED ELECTRICAL OUTLET
BOXES & OFFSET ANY BACK TO BACK BOXES.
PROVIDE ACOUSTICAL SEALANT AROUND PERIMETER OF
BOX (SEE TABLE 8.1) NOTE (2) IN SUPPLEMENTARY
GUIDELINES. RECOMMEND 3 1/27(89mm) MINERAL WOOL
INSUL. AROUND PERIMETER OF ALL ELECTRICAL BOXES.
T0 ACHIEVE REQUIRED S.T.C. RATING, PROVIDE

3 1/2°(89mm) THICK 0.25 Ib/ft2(1.22 kg/m2)

ROCK OR SLAG SOUND ABSORPTIVE MINERAL FIBRE
T W/ 2'x4"(38mm x 89mm) SAME DEPTH AS FLOOR
JOIST @ 4'-0" (1200mm) 0.C. WOOD BLOCKING

ON BOTH SIDES FOR MECHANICAL FASTENING

JOIST PARALLEL TO PARTY WALL7

I [~ VRS — ]
TYPICAL FLOOR CONSTRUCTION | l\\\\////l \\\////|
3/4°(19.0mm) T & G SUBFLOOR <> <>
ON WOOD FLOOR JOISTS. I - <I~dL - <~
| -~ ~1L-" ~]
SEAL GAPS @ BOTTOM W/ CONTINUOUS Y 5/8"(15.9mm) TYPE ‘X’ GYPSUM BOARD, 2"(38mm)
ACOUSTICAL CAULKING ON BOTH SIDES X B :l \soun BLOCKING BETWEEN JOISTS, CONTINUGUS HEADER,
. 2 LAYERS 1/2°(12.7mm) GYPSUM BOARD FIREBLOCK,
W y CONTINUOUS HEADER, SOLID BLOCKING BETWEEN JOISTS,
1"(25mm) MINERAL WOOL BETWEEN SILL PLATE AR 5/87(15.9mm) TYPE X" GYPSUM BOARD.
AND TOP OF FOUNDATION WALL. 4
ﬁiéﬂggﬂg&‘g GROUT TO LEVEL SILL PLATE IR 8"(200mm) POURED CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL
: o — 2200psi(15Mpa). 7'~10"(2390mm) MAXIMUM POUR
2"x4"(38x89) SILL PLATE W/ 1/2°(12.7mm) , LA HEIGHT
ANCHOR BOLTS 8"(200mm) LONG SET .
4"(100mm) INTO CONCRETE  FOUNDATION NOTE:
WALL @ 7'-107(2440mm) 0.C. MAX. P TAPE & SEAL ALL PENETRATIONS,

JOINTS & DAMAGED AREAS

WS '\ INTERSECTION OF FLOOR AND DBL. STUD

D6 /PARTY FOUNDATION WALL
SCALE: 1”=1"-0”

TYPICAL 1 HOUR DOUBLE STUD PARTY WALL BETWEEN
RESTRANT FOR INSULATION : 5 HEATED AND NON—HEATED SPACE. BOTH CAVITIES
RECOMMEND 1 LAYER 1/2°(12.7mm) GYPSUM BOARD TO ; FILLED W/ 3 1/2°(89mm) R22 (RSI 3.87) FOR SEMI
RESTRAIN INSULATION FROM FALLING OUT. OR PROVIDE OR R24 (RS| 4.23) FOR TOWNHOUSE MINIMUM

OTHER APPROVED MECHANICAL FASTENER FOR INSULATION ("1 THERMAL INSULATION / SOUND ABSORPTVE MINERAL
1 ” FIBRE W/ MIN. MASS OF 1.22 kg/m2

GROUND FLOOR GARAGE

CONTINUOUS VAPOUR BARRIER NOTE:
PROVIDE 1/2"(13mm) DRYWALL GAS SEAL ON WALLS &
CEILING SEPARATING GARAGE FROM HABITABLE SPACE.

TAPE & SEAL ALL JOINTS.

ACOUSTICAL CAULKING (TYPICAL)
REFER TO DETAIL W5/D6 DETAIL

5/8"(15.9mm) TYPE ‘X’ GYPSUM BOARD, 2”(38mm)
SOLID BLOCKING BETWEEN JOISTS, CONTINUOUS
HEADER, 2 LAYERS 1/2"(12.7mm) TYPE ’X’ GYPSUM
BOARD FIREBLOCK.

AR BARRIER

TOP OF GROUND FLOOR

TYPICAL FLOOR CONSTRUCTION
3/4°(19.0mm) T & G SUBFLOOR
ON WOOD FLOOR JOISTS.

TOP OF FOUNDATION WALL

PROVIDE FOR BOND BREAK BETWEEN SLAB &
FOUNDATION (0.B.C. 9.16.4.4)

SEAL GAPS @ BOTTOM W/ CONTINUOUS
ACOUSTICAL CAULKING ON BOTH SIDES

2"x4"(38489) SILL PLATE W/ 1/2°(12.7mm)

ANCHOR BOLTS 8"(200mm) LONG SET (A _TINSH CARAGE SLAB — -
#(100mm) INTO CONCRETE FOUNDATION 4 L |E
WALL @ 7'-10(2440mm) O.C. MAX. { - .. - . Y8
PROVIDE CONTINUOUS NEOPRENE GASKET OR NGRS e e
1°(25mm) MINERAL WOOL BETWEEN SILL PLATE AND §$Q @%@%@% %%%’%ﬁ “|5
TOP OF FOUNDATION WALL. USE NON-SHRINK SO0V 91010\l Qﬁbc@ LTS S
GROUT TO LEVEL SILL PLATE WHERE REQUIRED. Sy —

..Q O

<t 4”(100mm) 4640 psi(32 Mpa) CONC. SLAB WITH 5-8%
BASEMENT y AIR ENTRAINMENT.  (WHERE REQUIRED, PROVIDE
| WELDED WIRE MESH & REINFORCEMENT REBARS PER

R20 ci (RS 3.52 i) INSULATION BLANKETS ENGINEER'S SPECIFICATIONS) 47(100mm) COARSE

OR BATTS WITH 2"x4"(38x89) STUD WALL, AND GRANULAR FILL W/ COMPACTED SUB-BASE OR
APPROVED VAPOUR BARRIER TO EXTEND @ COMPACTED NATIVE FILL. SLOPE TO FRONT AT 1% MIN.

8°(200mm) BELOW FINISH GARAGE SLAB.
DAMPPROOF WITH BUILDING PAPER BETWEEN
FOUNDATION WALL & INSULATION

8”(200mm) POURED CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL
—@2200psi(15Mpa). 7'-10"(2390mm) MAXIMUM POUR
HEIGHT (0.B.C. 9.15.4)

|

WSb \ DOUBLE STUD PARTY WALL BETWEEN GARAGE
D6 /& HEATED SPACE SCALE: 1”=1"-0" il

%
~,
%
m
v

-
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RESTRAINT FOR_INSULATION ¢ WHERE CONTINUOUS GYPSUM IS NOT PROVIDED BETWEEN
RECOMMEND 1 LAYER 1/27(12.7mm) GYPSUM BOARD TO ) STUD WALLS, RECOMMEND 1/2"(12.7mm) GYPSUM
RESTRAIN INSULATION FROM FALLING OUT. OR PROVIDE /| BACKER BOARD TO RESTRAIN MINERAL WOOL INSUL.
OTHER APPROVED MECHANICAL FASTENER FOR INSULATION | (05, 5.105.1) TGHTLY FITED ELECTRCAL OUTLET
1_HOUR PARTY WALL ASSEMBLY Widc — ;m - BOXES & OFFSET ANY BACK TO BACK BOXES.
g0R1 S%GSJSREE Tg\gNS 2 ROWS 2'x47(38x89) STUDS | PROVIDE ACOUSTICAL SEALANT AROUND PERIMETER OF
mm) 0.C., 1= - BOX (SEE TABLE 1 NOTE (2) IN SUPPLEMENTARY

FOR S—STOREY TOWNS 2 ROWS S.P.F. NO.2 L STANDARDS SB—3). RECOMMEND 3 1/2°(89mm) MINERAL
2'x4(38x89) STUDS @ 12°(300mm) 0.C. | : WOOL INSUL. AROUND PERIMETER OF ALL ELECTRICAL
ON SEPARATE 2°x4"(38x89) PLATES SET 17(25mm) =S BOXES.
APART W/ 3 1/2°(89mm) 1 CAVITY FILLED W/ | :
SOUND ABSORPTIVE MINERAL FIBRE FOR S.T.C. 54 — | [ TO ACHEVE REQURED SI.C. RATING, PROVIDE

3 1/2°(89mm) THICK 2.8 kg/m2 ROCK OR SLAG
FIRESTOP 9.10.16 i SOUND ABSORPTIVE MINERAL FIBRE W/ 2"(38mm)
PROVIDE 2 LAYERS 1/2"(12.7mm) GYPSUM BOARD WOOD BLOCKING ON BOTH SIDES FOR MECHANICAL
FIRESTOP (TIGHTLY FIT BETWEEN HEADERS) REFER | : FASTENING
70 9.10.16.3 FOR OTHER FIRESTOP MATERIALS. il ..B JOST PARALEL T0 PARTY WALL—
CONTINUOUS BEAD OF ACOUSTICAL CAULKING TO BE ~ : :
APPLIED BETWEEN BOTTOM PLATE & SUBFLOOR @ ALL N T = — —T 1% — —
FLOORS FOR ACOUSTICAL PURPOSES (SEE TABLE 1 ] ‘ : S~ /(Z >~ -
NOTE (2) IN SUPPLEMENTARY STANDARDS SB-3) i ~ : >-_< >-_<
TOP OF GROUND FLOOR : _ ; O S ~

I
TYPICAL FLOOR CONSTRUCTION
3/4(19.1mm) T & G SUBFLOOR |
ON WOOD FLOOR JOISTS. I 5/87(15.9mm) TYPE ’X’ GYPSUM BOARD, 2"(38mm)
| _ SOLID BLOCKING BETWEEN JOISTS, CONTINUOUS HEADER,

SEAL GAPS © BOTION W/ CONTNUOUS 1 >——2 LAYERS 1/2"(12.7mm) GYPSUM BOARD FIRESTOP,

ACOUSTICAL CAULKING ON BOTH SIDES

SEALING & LEVELING OF SILL PLATES 9.23.7.2
PROVIDE CONTINUOUS NEOPRENE GASKET OR
1”(25mm) MINERAL WOOL BETWEEN SILL PLATE
AND TOP OF FOUNDATION WALL.
USE NON-SHRINK GROUT TO LEVEL SILL PLATE
WHERE REQUIRED.

2°x4”(38xB9) SILL PLATE W/ 1/2°(12.7mm)
ANCHOR BOLTS 8"(200mm) LONG SET
47(100mm) INTO CONCRETE  FOUNDATION
WALL @ 7'-10°(2440mm) 0.C. MAX.

2"x47(38x89) STUDS @ 127(300mm) 0.C.,
5/8"(15.9mm) TYPE ’X’ GYPSUM BOARD.

8"(200mm) POURED CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL
2200psi(15Mpa). 7'—107(2390mm) MAXIMUM POUR
P HEIGHT (0.B.C. 9.15.4)

NOTE:
p TAPE & SEAL ALL PENETRATIONS,
JOINTS & DAMAGED AREAS

/"1 \TOP OF DBL. STUD PARTY FOUNDATION WALL

DEA / WITH DIFFERENT FLR. ELEVATIONS SCALE: 17=1-0"

N.

TYP. 1 HOUR RATED DOUBLE STUD PARTY WALL CONSTRUCTION
SUPPLEMENTARY STANDARD SB-3 TABLE 1 (WALL No. W13a)
2 ROWS 2°x4"(38x89) STUDS @ 16°(400mm) 0.C. ON

SEPARATE 2"x4”(38xB9) PLATES SET 1”(25mm) APART W/ |

3 1/2"(89mm) BOTH CAVITIES FILLED W/ SOUND
ABSORPTIVE MATERIAL FOR S.T.C. 57

FIREBLOCK 9.10.16
PROVIDE 2 LAYERS 1/27(12.7mm) GYPSUM BOARD
FIREBLOCK (TIGHTLY FIT BETWEEN HEADERS) REFER

- WHERE CONTINUQUS GYPSUM IS NOT PROVIDED BETWEEN
/_ STUD WALLS, RECOMMEND 1/2°(12.7mm) GYPSUM
BACKER BOARD TO RESTRAIN MINERAL WOOL INSUL.

] g & OFFSET ANY BACK TO BACK BOXES.
] ] PROVIDE ACOUSTICAL SEALANT AROUND PERIMETER OF BOX
——(SEE TABLE 1 NOTE (2) IN SUPPLEMENTARY STANDARDS

SB-3). RECOMMEND 3 1/2°(89mm) MINERAL WOOL INSUL.
AROUND PERIMETER OF ALL ELECTRICAL BOXES.

(0.B.C. 9.10.5.1) TIGHTLY FITTED ELECTRICAL OUTLET BOXES

70 9.10.16.3 FOR OTHER FIREBLOCK MATERIALS—— = - T0 ACHIEVE REQUIRED S.T.C. RATING, PROVIDE

¥ 3 1/2"(89mm) THICK 2.8 kg/m2 ROCK OR SLAG
CONTINUOUS BEAD OF ACOUSTICAL CAULKING TO BE ___ SOUND ABSORPTIVE MINERAL FIBRE W/ 2"(38mm)
APPLIED AT BASE OF GYPSUM BD. & SUBFLOOR © : WOOD BLOCKING ON BOTH SIDES FOR MECHANICAL
ALL FLOORS FOR ACOUSTICAL PURPOSES (SEE TABLE 1 | FASTENING
NOTE (2) IN SUPPLEMENTARY STANDARDS SB-3) :

><..§ JOIST PARALLEL TO PARTY WALL—
DOUBLE HEADER WHEN FLOOR JOIST
RUN PARALLEL TO PARTYWALL [ o~ -7~ ]
> _< > <
TOP OF GROUND FLOOR |/// \\\| |/// \\\|
T T =

TYPICAL FLOOR CONSTRUCTION

5/8°(15.9mm) T & G SUBFLOOR
ON WOOD FLOOR JOISTS.

ﬁ »Eﬁgﬂ 5/8”(15.9mm) TYPE 'X' GYPSUM BOARD, 2”(38mm)

\SOLID BLOCKING BETWEEN JOISTS, CONTINUOUS HEADER,
2 LAYERS 1/2"(12.7mm) GYPSUM BOARD FIRESTOP,

SEAL GAPS @ BOTTOM W/ CONTINUOUS —1.

ACOUSTICAL CAULKING ON BOTH SIDES

PROVIDE CONTINUOUS NEOPRENE GASKET OR 17(25mm)
MINERAL WOOL BETWEEN SILL PLATE AND TOP OF
FOUNDATION WALL. USE NON-SHRINK GROUT TO LEVEL
SILL PLATE WHERE REQUIRED.

2"x4”(38x89) SILL PLATE W/ 1/2°(12.7mm)

] “JJ CONTINUOUS HEADER, SOLID BLOCKING BETWEEN JOISTS,
5/8"(15.9mm) TYPE 'X' GYPSUM BOARD.
k s
| |q4 . 87(200mm) POURED CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL
R 2200psi(15Mpa). 7'—107(2390mm) MAXIMUM POUR
HEIGHT (0.B.C. 9.15.4)
4 4 qA
N 4 NOTE:
< TAPE & SEAL ALL PENETRATIONS,

ANCHOR BOLTS 87(200mm) LONG SET
4”(100mm) INTO CONCRETE ~FOUNDATION
WALL @ 7°'-10"(2440mm) 0.C. MAX.

JOINTS & DAMAGED AREAS

/"2 \TOP OF DBL. STUD PARTY FOUNDATION WALL

D6A /WITH DIFFERENT FLR. ELEVATIONS SCALE: 17=1"-0"

M. F. PARENTE
100517923

%
~,
%
m
v
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Lo 8”(200mm) POURED CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL
2200psi(15Mpa). 7'~10"(2390mm) MAXIMUM POUR
HEIGHT (0.B.C. 9.15.4)

BASEMENT BELOW GRADE

PROVIDE BOND BREAK BETWEEN SLAB B

& FOUNDATION (0.B.C. 9.16.4.4) ‘.

MINIMUM 4"(100mm) COURSE CLEAN a ‘.

GRANULAR FILL (0.B.C. 9.16.2.1) —— N y ~____ PROVIDE FOOTING KEY TO IMPROVE
4 LATERAL SUPPORT

TOP OF BASEMENT SLAB ‘,

100mn|| 75mn
|

REFER TO INDIVIDUAL WORKING

AN
| MINIMUM 3"(75mm) 3600psi(25Mpa)
DRAWINGS FOR FOOTING SIZE

POURED CONCRETE SLAB (0.B.C. 9.16.4)

NOTE:

WHERE REQUIRED, PROVIDE 0.006in(0.15mm) POLYETHYLENE
DAMPPROOFING BELOW CONCRETE SLAB W/ LAPPED JOINTS
NOT LESS THAN 12"(300mm) (0.B.C. 9.13.1) WHERE
DAMPROOFING IS USED, COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF CONC.
SLABS TO BE 2200psi(15Mpa) MINIMUM 0.B.C. 9.16.4.4

ALL FOOTINGS SHALL REST ON NATURAL UNDISTURBED
SOIL OR COMPACTED ENGINEERED FILL CAPABLE OF
SUSTAINING A PRESSURE CAPACITY OF 150kPa MIN.
REFER TO SOIL REPORTS FOR ADDITIONAL FOUNDATION
CONSTRUCTION REQUIREMENTS.

W2a \ DOUBLE STUD PARTY WALL FOOTING DETAIL

\\DU SCALE: 1”=1"-0"

OPTION 2: (3 LAYERS WITH NO INSULATION)
(1 HOUR RATED DOUBLE STUD PARTY WALL) l”.

2 ROWS 27x4"(38xB9) STUDS ON SEPARATE PLATES SET _[ I
1"(25mm) APART W/ 2 LAYERS 5/8"(15.9mm) TYPE X' I [1

OPTION 1: (2 LAYERS WITH INSULATION)
(1 HOUR RATED DOUBLE STUD PARTY WALL)

! 2 ROWS 27x47(38x89) STUDS ON SEPARATE PLATES SET

: 1°(25mm) APART W/ 1 LAYER 5/8"(15.9mm) TYPE *X’
GYPSUM BOARD ON BOTH SIDES AND 1 CAVITY FILLED W/
3-1/2"(89mm) SOUND ABSORPTIVE MINERAL FIBRE FOR
ST.C. 54 (WALL ASSEMBLY W13c)

GARAGE

PROVIDE BOND BREAK BETWEEN SLAB &
FOUNDATION (0.B.C. 9.16.4.4)

GYPSUM BOARD ON ONE SIDES, 1 LAYER TYPE X'
GYPSUM BOARD ON OTHER SIDE AND NO CAVITY FILLED
W/ SOUND ABSORPTIVE MINERAL FIBRE FOR S.T.C. 51

(WALL ASSEMBLY W14e)  GARAGE

2"x4"(38x89) SILL PLATE W/ 1/27(12.7mm)
ANCHOR BOLTS 8°(200mm) LONG SET 4°(100mm)
INTO CONCRETE @ 7°-107(2400mm) 0.C. MAX.

FINISH GARAGE SLAB

€ N . ® N N JJ B 2 i 3 P
;'- g ks D bv 7 b 3 ; z; < 4a E 44 4 <
= o i <« 4H C
£ S GES W CS Y W pS Y W e z 4 NZEN@ e @ = @ =i @y SN SN W Sy
RS Ss Ny
= o 06@0 od@@ g @o ke OC%@ q ﬁ%g% g%%%%o o@@@%ﬂ @o@ b@%“ b@%“
S
SEALING & LEVELING OF SILL PLATES 9.23.7.2 773 GARAGE SLAB _
PROVIDE CONTINUOUS NEOPRENE GASKET OR 4”(100mm) 4640 psi(32 Mpa) CONC. SLAB 2
1”(25mm) MINERAL WOOL BETWEEN SILL PLATE . % WITH 5-8% AIR ENTRAINMENT. (WHERE s
AND TOP" OF FOUNDATION WALL. + Srl 1 REQUIRED, PROVIDE WELDED WIRE MESH &  —
USE NON-SHRINK GROUT TO LEVEL SILL PLATE 200mm REINFORCEMENT REBARS PER ENGINEER'S E
WHERE REQUIRED. SPECIFICATIONS) ~ 4"(100mm) COARSE S
GRANULAR FILL W/ COMPACTED SUB-BASE &
OR COMPACTED NATIVE FILL. SLOPE TO .
PROVIDE FOOTING KEY TO IMPROVE LATERAL SUPPORT —— FRONT AT 1% MIN. e
d «
g g Ea I z
4« ‘ a 4 ’
4 < 4
< - 4
a 4 . < 4 -
. L , i ) U/s OF
FOOTING

REFER TO INDIVIDUAL WORKING
DRAWINGS FOR FOOTING SIZE

ALL FOOTINGS SHALL REST ON NATURAL UNDISTURBED
SOIL OR COMPACTED ENGINEERED FILL CAPABLE OF
SUSTAINING A PRESSURE CAPACITY OF 150kPa MIN.
REFER TO SOIL REPORTS FOR ADDITIONAL FOUNDATION
CONSTRUCTION REQUIREMENTS.

W2e \ DOUBLE STUD PARTY WALL BETWEEN GARAGES

\\DU SCALE: 1"=1"-0"

M. F. PARENTE

100517923
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WEEPING TILE NOT REQUIRED FOR
SLAB ON GRADE FOUNDATIONS

DOTTED LINE INDICATES BRICK
PROJECTION ABOVE

6°(150mm) WITH (DOUBLE STUD PARTY |
WALL & BRICK ABOVE) FOUNDATION
THICKNESS VARIES WITH PARTY WALL TYPE
& BUILDING MATERIALS ABOVE

VARIES

JOG

4

10"
250mm
&

100m

8" 2p0mm

BATT INSULATION ON FOUNDATION WALLS
CONTINUOUS APPROVED AIR/VAPOUR BARRIER &
R20 (RSI 3.52) TO EXTEND 8°(200mm) ABOVE
FINISHED BASEMENT SLAB AND TO RETURN
24”(610mm) FROM ALL EXTERIOR WALLS.
DAMPPROOF WITH BUILDING PAPER BETWEEN
FOUNDATION WALL AND INSULATION UP TO GRADE
LEVEL.

-

1'=10” (610mm)
MINIMUM

8°(200mm) POURED CONCRETE FOUNDATION
WALL 2200psi(15Mpa). 7’~10"(2390mm)
MAXIMUM POUR HEIGHT (0.B.C. 9.15.4)

PLAN VIEW

Wba

STAGGERED UNITS AT BASEMENT FOUNDATION

e/

SCALE: 17=1'-0"

6"

lo

150mm

BRICK TIES (REFER TO EXTERIOR WALL SECTION)

Gints

o

N\

JOG VARIES

TYPICAL BRICK VENEER CONSTRUCTION
WITH 2°x6"(38x140) STUDS

i

11"

280mm

CONTINUOUS A/V BARRIER

)l

A A B TR . ¥ ﬁ

5/87(15.9mm) TYPE 'X’ GYPSUM BOARD ON BOTH
SIDES OF 2"x6"(38x140) STUD WALL. (MINIMUM
60min. FIRE RATING)

RECOMMEND MINERAL FIBRE INSUL. FIREBLOCK
1 1/2°(38mm) SOLID LUMBER FIREBLOCK (0.B.C.

31.11.7
RECOMMEND BATT INSULATION WITHIN FIRST BAY OF
SECOND WALL CAVITY

RECOMMEND ADDITIONAL 2 LAYERS 1/27(12.7mm)
GYPSUM BOARD FIREBLOCK (TIGHTLY FIT BETWEEN
STUDS) TO EXTEND MIN. 87(200mm) INSIDE. REFER
TO 9.10.16.3 FOR OTHER FIREBLOCK MATERIALS.

WHEN MOUNTING ELECTRICAL PANEL

TYPICAL DOUBLE STUD PARTY WALL

3'-0"x3'-0"x1/2"(914x914x12.7) PLYWOOD PANEL
SURFACE MOUNTED OVER 5/8"(15.9mm) TYPE °X’
GYPSUM BOARD FOR ELECTRICAL PANEL

CONSTRUCTION

REFER TO 0.B.C. 9.10.11.3

2x6 WITH MASONRY

W8a

STAGGERED UNITS AT DBL. STUD PARTY WALL

\\DU SCALE: 1"=1"-0"

PLAN VIEW

M. F. PARENTE

100517923
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NOTE: WHEN PART 1 AND PART 2 CONCRETE
FOUNDATION WALLS ARE NOT BEING POURED AT THE
SAME TIME, USE THIS CRACK CONTROL JOINT DETAIL.

RECOMMEND CONTINUOUS DRAINAGE LAYER.

PROVIDE WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE (BAKELITE
WATERPROOFING WITH FIBREGLASS MESH) TO COVER
MINIMUM 24" (610mm) STRIP ON EACH SIDE OF

CONTROL JQINT AND_OVER-ASPHALT-PARGING. —— ——

10"
250mm

0.B.C. (9.15.4.9
PROVIDE CRACK CONTROL JOINT FOR WALLS MOR

THAN 82'-0"(25m) AND AT INTERVALS OF
MAXIMUM 49'-3"(15m) APART. (CSA RECOMMENDS
CRACK CONTROL JOINTS AT 17°-0"(5m) APART,
10'-0"(3m) FROM CORNERS AND AT WINDOW
OPENINGS). CRACK CONTROL JOINTS TO BE |
FILLED W/ FLEXIBLE SEALANT & CAULKED.

2’-0" (610mm)
MINIMUM

.
= AJ

87(200mm) POURED CONCRETE FOUNDATION S
WALL 2200psi(15Mpa). 7°~10"(2390mm) —'—»4 8" 2bomm

MAXIMUM POUR HEIGHT (0.B.C. 9.15.4)

KEYED CONTROL JOINT. CAREFULLY INSTALL RUBBER
WATER STOP FROM REBAR IN FIRST POUR AND FOLD
RUBBER AROUND BEVELED 27x47(38x89) KEY. BEFORE
POURING PART 2, REMOVE WOOD KEY, AND EXTEND
RUBBER TO 2ND. REBAR IN PART 2.

SEAL THE JOINTS WITH GUN—GRADE OIL—BASED CAULKING
(ELASTOMERIC SEALANT) ON A BOND BREAKER. PROTECT
CAULKING FROM BACKFILL WITH ASPHALT PAPER OR RIGID
INSULATION UP TO FINISH GRADE.

SECURE FULL HEIGHT RUBBER WATER STOP TO FULL
HEIGHT #3 REBARS INSTALLED ON BOTH SIDES OF
CRACK CONTROL JOINT. REBARS ARE USED AS
TEMPORARY SUPPORT OF RUBBER DURING POUR OF
CONCRETE.

| CONTINUOUS APPROVED AIR/VAPOUR BARRIER &

R22 (RS 3.87) TO EXTEND 8°(200mm) ABOVE

| FINISHED BASEMENT SLAB AND TO RETURN

24”(610mm) FROM ALL EXTERIOR WALLS.

DAMPPROOF WITH BUILDING PAPER BETWEEN

| FOUNDATION WALL AND INSULATION UP TO GRADE
LEVEL.

PLAN VIEW

W7/b

CRACK CONTROL JOINT AT CHANGE IN POUR

s/

SCALE: 17=1"-0"

RECOMMEND MINERAL FIBRE INSUL. FIREBLOCK
AR BARRIER TO WRAP EXTERIOR PARTY WALL
TYPICAL BRICK VENEER CONSTRUCTION

WITH 2°x6"(89x140) STUDS <:> \\

RECOMMENDED CRACK CONTROL JOINT LOCATION
FOR WALLS MORE THAN 82'-0"(25m) LONG,
PROVIDE 1/2°(12,7mm) CRACK CONTROL JOINT
(MAX. 49’-3"(15m) APART) JOINTS TO BE FILLED
W/ FLEXIBLE SEALANT & CAULKED.

BRICK TIES (REFER TO EXTERIOR WALL SECTION)

Gt

g

1"

280mm

FURR OUT BULKHEADS FOR PIPE ||
OR MECHANICAL SHAFTS W/ §

CONTINUOUS A/V BARRIER
RECOMMEND BATT INSULATION WITHIN FIRST BAY OF

1/2°(12.7mm) GYPSUM BOARD.

PLACE INSULATION & TAPE DRYWALL BEFORE
ANY PIPING OR FURRING IS INSTALLED

RESTRAINT FOR INSULATION
RECOMMEND 1 LAYER 1/2"(12.7mm) GYPSUM BOARD TO

=

RESTRAIN INSULATION FROM FALLING OUT. OR PROVIDE
OTHER APPROVED MECHANICAL FASTENER FOR INSULATION

B TP WA TN TIIIN D

|

SECOND WALL CAVITY

FIREBLOCK 9.10.16.2

PROVIDE 2 LAYERS 1/2°(12.7mm) GYPSUM BOARD
FIREBLOCK (TIGHTLY FIT BETWEEN STUDS) TO
EXTEND MIN. 8"(200mm) INSIDE. REFER TO
9.10.16.3 FOR OTHER FIREBLOCK MATERIALS.

PROVIDE CONTINUOUS 5/8°(15.9mm) TYPE X’
/_ GYPSUM BOARD AT WALL INTERSECTIONS.

TYPICAL DOUBLE STUD PARTY WALL
CONSTRUCTION

REFER TO 0.B.C. 9.10.11.3

' ’ L 1/2"(12.7mm) GYPSUM BOARD FOR INTERIOR

k - PARTITIONS (TYPICAL)

’ ‘ FOR BETTER S.T.C. RATING

- H [~ 3 OPTIONAL FILL SECOND WALL CAVITY W/ SOUND

B t ¥ ABSORPTIVE MINERAL FIBRE FOR S.T.C. 57
i

2x6 WITH MASONRY

W9aq

FLUSH PAIRING OF DOUBLE STUD PARTY WALL

W SCALE: 1"=1'-0"

PLAN VIEW

M. F. PARENTE
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SHEATHING MEMBRANE TO OVERLAP PREFINISHED

6):

MTL. FLASHING BY 6°(150mm) MIN. (9.20.13.6)
WEEP HOLES SPACED @ MAX. 32"(800mm)

150mm

APART. (9.20.13.8)

[
B_r"

ALL TYPE °X’ GYPSUM BOARD EDGES TO BE
SUPPORTED, TAPED & FILLED. SPACE BETWEEN
STUDS TO BE FILLED WITH 0.25 Ib/ft2(1.22 kg/m2)
ROCK OR SLAG MINERAL FIBRE

4" BRICK VENEER 1" AIR SPACE APPROVED

PREFIN. MTL. STEP FLASHING & COUNTER
FLASHING (0.B.C. 9.26.4.3)

TYPICAL ROOF CONSTRUCTION W/
3/8°(10mm) PLYWOOD SHEATHING.
SEE CONSTRUCTION NOTES.

—
RDr AT

SHEATHING PAPER, 5/87(15.9mm) TYPE ‘X’ GYPSUM
BOARD, FURR OUT WHERE NECESSARY, 2x6"(38x140)
STUD WALL WITH R22 (RSI 3.87) BATT INSULATION
AND APPROVED CONTINUOUS A/V BARRIER, 2
LAYERS-5/8"(15.9mm) TYPE X’ GYPSUM BOARD.

1 HOUR RATED SINGLE STUD WALL (SIC 54)
(WALL TYPE W4b, TABLE 1, SUPPLEMENTARY STANDARDS
10 0.8.C.)

SEAL FLASHING OVER SHINGLES
W/ ASPHALT ADHESIVE CEMENT

v

l( & ‘Y\/Y\/Y

5/8"(15.9mm) TYPE ‘X' GYPSUM BOARD,
2°x6"(38x140) STUDS @ 16"(400mm) 0.C. WITH

ATTIC

STEEL BEAM OR STEEL LINTEL TO SUPPORT
BRICK VENEER, BEARING ONTO 3 1/2" DIA.
STL. POST AT EXTERIOR WALL & BOLTED INTO
PERPENDICULAR STL. BEAM BEYOND.

= PSR TR TN

1

R kRSP i

26 |
150k

i —

ABSORPTIVE MATERIAL IN CAVITY, RESILIENT METAL
CHANNEL @ 16" or 24"0.c., 2 LAYERS
5/8"(15.9mm) TYPE 'X’ GYPSUM BOARD.

UPPER FLOOR

JOIST PARALLEL TO PARTY WALL

5/87(15.9mm) GYPSUM BOARD CEILING
PROVIDE R60 (RSI 10.56) BATT INSUL. W/ ——
CONTINUOUS VAPOUR BARRIER OVER HEATED SPACE

NOTE: NO PART OF STL. BEAM OR LINTEL SHALL
PENETRATE THROUGH 5/8” TYPE 'X’ GYPSUM BOARD.

TYPICAL 1 HOUR DOUBLE STUD PARTY WALL

A RSP T

™~ ~ 11/~ =
>>C< >>C<

— ~ | —~ ~

> e -

—

S A TS N T

e

CONSTRUCTION

LOWER FLOOR OR GARAGE

% T IR, 7 SV IS R TP o]

\PROVIDE 2 LAYERS 1/2%(12.7mm) GYPSUM BOARD

FIREBLOCK (TIGHTLY FIT BETWEEN PLATES).
CONTINUOUS HEADER, SOLID BLOCKING BETWEEN
JOISTS, 5/8"(15.9mm) TYPE X’ GYPSUM BOARD.

CONTINUOUS BEAD OF ACOUSTICAL CAULKING TO BE
APPLIED AT TOP AND BOTTOM OF PLATES @ ALL
FLOORS FOR ACOUSTICAL PURPOSES (SEE TABLE 8.1
NOTE (2) IN SUPPLEMENTARY GUIDELINES

2x6 WITH BRICK VENEER

/W13\1 HOUR PARTY WALL BETWEEN ROOF & LIVING

WSPACE W/ BRICK VENEER

SCALE: 17=1"-0"

TYPICAL ROOF CONSTUCTION W/
3/8°(10mm) PLYWOOD SHEATHING. { 1)
SEE CONSTRUCTION NOTES.

|| 2°x4”(38x89) WOOD |
BLOCKING —

FIREBLOCK 9.10.16.1(6)

PROVIDE MINIMUM 1 LAYER (RECOMMEND 2 LAYERS)
—— 1/2°(12.7mm) EXTERIOR GRADE GYPSUM BOARD
FIREBLOCK (TIGHTLY FIT BETWEEN RAFTERS/TRUSSES)
REFER TO 9.10.16.3 FOR OTHER FIREBLOCK
MATERIALS.

(TYPICAL) JACK TRUSSES
OR CONVENTIONAL FRAMING

TAPE & SEAL ALL JOINTS
AND DAMAGED AREAS

f

Ty

PREFINISHED ALUM. SOFFIT —‘

ELEVATION / SECTION

NOTE:

THE ROOF TO EACH UNIT MUST BE BUILT
INDEPENDENT OF ONE ANOTHER. (NO CONTINUOUS
WOOD MEMBERS SUPPORTED BY A COMMON POST)

TYPICAL PORCH POSTS (SEE ELEVATIONS) ——

WOOD LINTELS ARE TO TERMINATE AT PARTY WALL
AND SUPPORTED BY SEPARATE PORCH POSTS.

ALUM. CLAD FASCIA BOARD _l

v 4%

SEE 0.B.C. 9.10.9.8. COLLAPSE OF COMBUSTIBLE
CONSTRUCTION

MIN. 1 LAYER 1/27(12.7mm) EXTERIOR GRADE
GYPSUM BOARD FIRE STOP (RECOMMEND 2 LAYERS)

| 2"x2"(38x38) WOOD
BLOCKING

TRUSSES OR
CONV. RAFTERS

| —

X

L WOOD LINEL OR BEAM CANTILEVERED
BEYOND SOLID BEARING POST

REFLECTED PORCH ROOF PLAN

FS2

FIREBLOCK BETWEEN PAIRED PORCHES AT

D10

PARTY WALL LOCATION

SCALE: 17=1"-0"

M. F. PARENTE

100517923
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NOTES:
1) REFER TO 0.B.C. 9.17 FOR STEEL COLUMNS
=T = 2) ALL STL. BEAMS ARE TO BE WELDED TO TOP OF SITL.
—— POSTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH CSA STANDARDS W59.
3) FASTENING (0.B.C. 9.17.2.2). COLUMNS MUST BE
SECURELY FASTENED TO THE SUPPORTED MEMBER TO ¢
PREVENT LATERAL MOVEMENT. RECOMMEND USE OF BOTH
FASTENING DETAILS BELOW

= FIELD WELD TOP OF PIPE COLUMN TO U/S OF STL.
BEAM WITH STEEL BEAM CLIPS.

FASTENING WITH STEEL STRAPS

1-1/2" x3/16"(38mmx4.78mm) STEEL STRAPS TIED TO
STUDS AND WELDED TO STEEL COLUMN AT TOP &

oo o BOTTOM. (MINIMUM 2 STRAPS PER FLOOR)

STL. STRAPS TIED TO DOUBLE STUDS WITH TWO
3/16" DIA. x 3" LONG SCREWS AT BOTH ENDS

AT ALL STEEL COLUMN LOCATIONS, PROVIDE 2 LAYERS
1/2"(12.7mm) GYPSUM BOARD FIREBLOCK (TIGHTLY
FIT BETWEEN STUDS) TO EXTEND MINIMUM 1 BAY
L AL P AL LENGTH.

O

STEEL COLUMN (0.B.C. 9.17.3)

3-1/2"(90mm) DIA. x 3/16°(4.78mm) NON—ADJUSTABLE
STEEL COLUMN WITH 4"x4”x1/4"(100x100x6.35) STEEL
r TOP AND BOTTOM PLATES.

EASTENING WITH STI. BASE PIATE F
6V 65 [o]° o] FIELD WELD PIPE COLUMN BASE PLATE TO ; ? i
4-1/2"x10"x1/2°(120x250x12.5) STEEL BASE PLATE g :
e WITH TWO 1/27(12mm) DIA. x 4°(100mm) LONG x - i
o 2"(50mm) HOOK ANCHORS SET INTO POURED CONC. g '

FOUNDATION WALL. ' :
Il I TYPICAL DOUBLE STUD PARTY WALL ; | ;
I I CONSTRUCTION ] ~ E

ANCHOR PLATE DETAIL

ELEVATION VIEW PLAN VIEW

/W1A\ STEEL POSTS AT PARTY WALLS

w SCALE: 1”=1'-0"

TYPICAL DOUBLE STUD PARTY WALL
CONSTRUCTION

GARAGE GARAGE
NOTES:
1) REFER TO 0.8.C. 9.17 FOR STEEL COLUMNS - —
2) ALL STL BEAMS ARE TO BE WELDED TO TOP OF STL. o RREl)

POSTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH CSA STANDARDS W50. (-

3) FASTENING (0.B.C. 9.17.2.2). COLUMNS MUST BE
SECURELY FASTENED TO THE SUPPORTED MEMBER TO gl
PREVENT LATERAL MOVEMENT. SEE STEEL POST DETAIL = \
FOR TYPE OF FASTENING.

i <

57

RECOMMEND 1 LAYERS 5/87(15.9mm) TYPE X’
GYPSUM BOARD FIREBLOCK TO PROTECT STUD
PARTITION

FASTENING WITH STEFL STRAPS

1-1/2" x3/16"(38mmx4.78mm) STEEL STRAPS TIED TO

PARTYWALL STUDS AND WELDED TO STEEL COLUMN AT

TOP & BOTTOM. (MINIMUM 2 STRAPS PER FLOOR). ﬂ
WRAP 1 CONTINUOUS STRAP AROUND BOTH STEEL POSTS

AND INTO STUDS ON BOTH SIDES

STEEL COLUMN (0.B.C. 9.17.3)
3-1/2"(90mm) DIA. x 3/16"(4.78mm) NON-ADJUSTABLE

STEEL COLUMN WITH 4"x4°x1/4"(100x100x6.35) STEEL ——————— |
TOP AND BOTTOM PLATES.

DRIVEWAY
COVERERED BY
SECOND FLOOR

7
180mm

T P

PROVIDE PACKED MINERAL FIBRE INSULATION
AROUND STEEL COLUMNS AND AGAINST BRICK

VENEER FOR FIREBLOCK. PLAN VIEW

/W15\ STEEL POSTS AT EXTERIOR PARTY WING WALLS
D11 / SCALE: 1"=1"-0" 100517923

M. F. PARENTE
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TYP._LATERAL SUPPORT
TIE TOP OF ROOF TRUSSES TO CONCRETE
BLOCK WALL W/ STEEL STRAPS @ MAX.
6'~7" (2000mm) O.C.

TYPICAL ROOF CONSTRUCTION—|

8"(190mm) 100% SOLID
CONCRETE BLOCK COURSE

E
S
3]
2

PROVIDE 27x4"(38x89) BLOCKIN
BETWEEN TRUSSES @ STEEL
STRAP LOCATIONS

LT

LA

|

ROOF TRUSSES

s
W

TOP OF, PLATE

- — - —Ne———

TYP. LATERAL SUPPORT

TIE BOTTOM OF ROOF TRUSSES TO
CONCRETE BLOCK WALL W/ STEEL
STRAPS @ MAX. 6'-7" (2000mm) 0.C.

SECOND FLOOR

(REFER TO UNIT DRAWINGS)

TYP. FIRE SEPARATION BETWEEN JOISTS
PROVIDE MIN. 5 1/87(130mm) 100%
SOLID BLOCK COURSE BETWEEN FLOOR
JOISTS FOR MIN. 2 HR. RATING

TOP E SECOND FLOOR

——— - ——

8"(190mm) 100% SOLID
CONCRETE BLOCK COURSE

B8 Y B23

D13 AD13

TYP. 2 HOUR RATED BLOCK FIRE WALL CONSTRUCTION
1/2°(12.7mm) GYPSUM BOARD (CONTINUOUS)
2"x2"(38x38) STRAPPING @ 16”(400mm) 0.C. FILLED W/
SOUND ABSORPTIVE MINERAL FIBRE

8"(190mm) 75% SOLID CONCRETE BLOCK WALL (WITH 2
HOUR RATING)

2°x2"(38x38) STRAPPING @ 16”(400mm) O.C. FILLED W/
SOUND ABSORPTIVE MINERAL FIBRE

1/2°(12.7mm) GYPSUM BOARD (CONTINUOUS).

B6 Y B6A Y B6B
D16 AD16 A\D17

rTYPICAL FLOOR CONSTRUCTION

B6C
D17

S < <

TYP. LATERAL SUPPORT
ANCHOR FLOOR ASSEMBLY TO CONCRETE
BLOCK WALL W/ STEEL STRAPS @ MAX.
6'~7" (2000mm) O.C. (SEE HEADER AT
BLOCK PARTY WALL DETALL)

(REFER TO UNIT DRAWINGS)

GROUND FLOOR

TYPICAL FIRECUT

ALL JOISTS TO HAVE FIRECUT DETAIL &
STAGGERED TO PROVIDE MIN. 5 1/8"
(130mm) FIRE SEPARATION (SEE JOIST AT
BLOCK PARTY WALL DETAIL)

TOP OF | GROUND FLOOR

| TYP. 8"(190mm) 100% SOLID CONCRETE
BLOCK COURSE BELOW FLOOR JOISTS FOR
BEARING

SOUND TRANSMISSION RATING

MINIMUM REQUIRED S.T.C. RATING OF 50 (0.B.C. 9.11.1)

SEE SUPPLEMENTARY STANDARD SB3 TABLE 1 (WALL No. Bée)
8”°(190mm) CONCRETE BLOCK WALL:

WITHOUT STRAPPING OR DRYWALL (S.T.C. 50)

WITH STRAPPING & DRYWALL AND NO FILL (NOT PERMITTED)

1 CAVITY FILLED W/ ABSORPTIVE MATERIAL (NOT PERMITTED)
2 CAVITIES FILLED W/ ABSORPTIVE MATERIAL (S.T.C. 57)

A ‘\‘>_/_ ]
F o < <

- -
/‘ ~— ://\\_\

. -
LATERAL SUPPORT

B4A Y B4
E 8"(200mm) POURED CONCRETE ’
= FOUNDATION WALL
o .
: BASEMENT -
€ B3 |
D18 -~
|
o
| TOP OF | SLAB !

ANCHOR FLOOR ASSEMBLY TO CONCRETE BLOCK WALL W/
STEEL STRAPS @ MAX. 6'-7" (2000mm) O.C. (SEE HEADER
AT BLOCK PARTY WALL DETAIL)

TYPICAL FOR LATERAL SUPPORT (SEE 0.B.C. 9.20.11)

TIE FLOOR JOISTS & ROOF TRUSSES TO CONCRETE BLOCK
PARTYWALL W/ CORROSION RESISTANT 1 9/16°x3/16"
(40x4.76mm) STEEL STRAPS @ MAX. 6'~7" (2000mm) O.C.
STRAPS MUST BE SHAPED TO PROVIDE A MECHANICAL KEY
WITH MASONRY WALL.

WHERE FLOOR JOISTS & ROOF TRUSSES ARE PARALLEL TO
PARTYWALL, STRAPS SHALL EXTEND ACROSS NOT LESS THAN
THREE TRUSSES.

0.B.C. WALL ASSEMBLY B6e SEE
SUPPLEMENTARY STANDARD SB3
TABLE 1 REFER TO 0.B.C. 9.10.11.1

B2 \ TYPICAL 2 HR. RATED BLOCK FIREWALL

iz

SCALE: 1/2” = 1’0"

M. F. PARENTE

100517923
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¢ TYPICAL ROOF CONSTRUCTION W/

PRE FINISHED METAL CAP ON 2"x8” (38x184mm) WOOD
BLOCKING (0.B.C. 3.1.10.7) ANCHORED TO CONCRETE #15 ASPHALT ROOF SHINGLES ON ("1
3/8"(10mm) PLYWOOD SHEATHING.

BLOCK WALL WITH 1/27(12.7mm) DIA. ANCHOR BOLTS
@ 4#-0"(1220mm) 0.C. SEE CONSTRUCTION NOTES.

6 mil POLY OR EQUAL | STEPPED PRE FINISHED METAL FLASHING
‘} i W/ MIN. 3"(75mm) HEAD LAP
#15 ASPHALT SATURATED FELT OR ROLL ——— < ‘4 .
. SECURE CLINCH STRIP @ 10°(250mm) 0.C.
ROOFING (2 LAYERS MINIMUM |2
( ) B '—A.“ <A ASPHALT SEALANT

PROVIDE 2°x4"(38x89) BLOCKING BETWEEN

TRUSSES @ STEEIl_ STRAP  LOCATIONS
Y

TYPICAL FOR LATERAL SUPPORT (SEE 0.B.C. 9.20.11) 8"(190mm) 100% SOLID
TIE TOP OF ROOF TRUSSES TO CONC. BLOCK WALL CONCRETE BLOCK COURSE "
W/ CORROSION RESISTANT 1 9/16"x3/16" i £
(40x4.76mm) STEEL STRAPS @ MAX. 6'-7" ——— PROVIDE 2'x4(38x89) BLOCKING BETWEEN__| [
(2000mm) O.C. STRAPS MUST BE SHAPED TO TRUSSES @ STEEL STRAP LOCATIONS i
PROVIDE A MECHANICAL KEY WITH MASONRY WALL. B
[72]
WHERE ROOF TRUSSES ARE PARALLEL TO PARTYWALL, APPROVED ROOF TRUSSES =
STRAPS SHALL EXTEND ACROSS NOT LESS THAN ' T OR CONVENTIONAL ROOF ™ g
THREE TRUSSES. % CONSTRUCTION 5
%
ATTIC | ISPACE 2 HOUR RATED 8°(190mm) =
CONCRETE BLOCK FIRE WALL =
75% SOLID £
o
2
o
A
™

TYP. LATERAL SUPPORT Z _/H&Z

TIE BOTTOM OF ROOF TRUSSES TO CONCRETE BLOCK ] E

WALL W/ STEEL STRAPS @ MAX. 6'-7" (2000mm) O.C. [ \
% 8"(190mm) 100% SOLID CONCRETE BLOCK
i i COURSE
= =

B8 \FLASHING CONDITION AT TOP OF FIREWALL
D13 / SCALE: 1"=1"-0"

PROVIDE MIN. 130mm WIDE

o £ AGGREGATE CONCRETE FOR BEAMS
2"X4”(38mmX8Immm) Il El= FOR MIN. 2 HOUR FIRE RATING
BLOCKING BETWEEN TRUSSES | D= (0.B.C. 9.10.9.9. & SB-2 TABLE
FOR TRUSS BRACING 3 2.1.1)
SHINGLED ROOF ON 3/8" MONO TRUSSES
(10mm) ROOF SHEATHING XI EXTEND BOTTOM CHORD

4 INTO FIREWALL 1 1/2"(38mm)

<7

o\
N

= el =

0 O

R60 (RSI 10.56) INSUL 1%
W/ VAPOUR BARRIER CONT. 1/2°(13mm) STRAPPING
5/8"(15.9mm)! GYP. BD. P BOTH SIDES OF CONC. BLOCK
ALLOW SPACE ABOVE TRUSS FOR —— N \
TRUSS FALL OUT, PACK SPACE TOP COURSE TO BE 10°(250mm)
WITH MINERAL WOOL g SOLID COURSE BLOCK CONC.

4

TYPICAL FIREWALL CONSTRUCTION

B23 \MONO-TRUSSES @ FIREWALL

w SCALE: 17=1"-0" gl

-
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C/L

PROVIDE MIN. 130mm WIDE
AGGREGATE CONCRETE FOR BEAMS
FOR MIN. 2 HOUR FIRE RATING
(0.B.C. 9.10.9.9. & SB-2 TABLE 7

2.1.1.)

ALLOW SPACE ABOVE TRUSS FOR .
— 5" MIN. 100% SOLID CONC.
TRUSS FALL OUT, PACK SPACE ———————— / BETWEEN TRUSSES

WITH MINERAL WOOL 9

N

ra

| () ) |
LR CUAN | S

R60 (RSI 10.56) INSUL. 12 !
W/ VAPOUR BARRIER |
5/8"(15.9mm) GYP. BD. ; §

CONT. 1/27(13mm) STRAPPING
BOTH SIDES OF CONC. BLOCK

¥TOP COURSE TO BE 10%(250mm)

12"X12"X5,/8"(300mmX300mmX16mm) STEEL .
BEARING PLATE ON 1/2°(13mm) NON SHRINK : < ] SOLID COURSE. BLOCK CONC.

GROUT LEVELING BED W/ TWO — 4
3/4”(70mm)DIAX12"(300mm) LONG ANCHOR
BOLT MIN. 3 1/27(90mm) BEARING FOR GIRDER
TRUSS

B24 \ GIRDER TRUSS SUPPORT © FIREWALL
D14 / SCALE: 17=1"-0"

£
2"X4"(38mmX89mmm) | El=
BLOCKING BETWEEN TRUSSES i 8BS
FOR TRUSS BRACING 3
SHINGLED ROOF ON 3/8" — MONO TRUSSES
(10mm) ROOF SHEATHING I I EXTEND BOTTOM CHORD

4 INTO FIREWALL 1 1/2"(38mm)
< N
<
A

GIRDER TRUSS|BEARING ONTO
WALL ON ONE |END &

11°X11”X5/8” ISTEEL BEARING \

PLATE ON THE OPROSITE END

=

\/
e, B e

R60 (RSI 10.56) INSUL Il - .~
W/ VAPOUR BARRIER | CONT. 1/2"(13mm) STRAPPING
5/8"(15.9mm)' GYP. BD. 1! I i BOTH SIDES OF CONC. BLOCK
ALLOW SPACE ABOVE TRUSS FOR —— N .
TRUSS FALL OUT, PACK SPACE : , TOP COURSE TO BE 10°(250mm)
WITH MINERAL WOOL g SOLID COURSE BLOCK CONC.

4

TYPICAL FIREWALL CONSTRUCTION

B235a\ MONO-TRUSSES @ FIREWALL

W SCALE: 17=1'-0" gl

-
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FOR STRAPS INTERSECTING CONC. PARTY ¢

WALL BETWEEN HORIZONTAL MORTAR JOINTS
& (9omm) A, ] ~ CONCRETE BLOCK PARTYWALL CONSTRUCTION
100% SOLID | 1/2"(12.7mm) GYPSUM BOARD (CONTINUOUS)
2"x2"(38x38) STRAPPING © 16”(400mm) O.C.
FILLED W/ SOUND ABSORPTIVE MINERAL FIBRE
8"(190mm) CONCRETE BLOCK WALL
2°x2"(38x38) STRAPPING @ 167(400mm) 0.C.
FILLED W/ SOUND ABSORPTIVE MINERAL FIBRE
1/2"(12.7mm) GYPSUM BOARD (CONTINUOUS).

LCe 00 H ELECTRICAL OUTLET BOX (TYPICAL)

STRAPS MUST BE SHAPED TO PROVIDE
A MECHANICAL KEY WITH MASONRY WALL)

FOR STRAPS INTERSECTING CONC. PARTY
WALL AT HORIZONTAL MORTAR JOINT

2-4" (90mm) 100% SOLID BLOCK

PLAN DETAIL JOIST PARALLEL TO PARTY WALL—
FINISH FLOOR
4 4
\
FLOOR JOISTS WITH FIRECUT, A
SEE PLANS FOR JOIST SIZE
TYPICAL FOR LATERAL SUPPORT (SEE 0.B.C. 9.20.11)
MINIMUM BEARING FOR FLOOR JOISTS ——— g5mmlt2"  +~——= TIE FLOOR JOISTS TO CONCRETE BLOCK WALL W/
1 . CORROSION RESISTANT 1 9/16x3/16" (40x4.76mm)
. STEEL STRAPS @ MAX. 6'-7" (2000mm) O.C.
At STRAPS MUST BE SHAPED TO PROVIDE A MECHANICAL
) KEY WITH MASONRY WALL.
8°(200mm) POURED CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL - WHERE FLOOR JOISTS ARE PARALLEL TO PARTYWALL,
L L. STRAPS SHALL EXTEND ACROSS NOT LESS THAN
o . THREE TRUSSES.

TOP OF FOUNDATION DETAIL AT BLOCK PARTY
WALL OR FIREWALL SCALE: 1"=1"-0"

B4
D13

FOR STRAPS INTERSECTING CONC. PARTY ¢
WALL BETWEEN HORIZONTAL MORTAR JOINTS

| 4"(90mm) 100% |-
.| souD BLOCK ] |. ;
| =

CONCRETE BLOCK PARTYWALL CONSTRUCTION
1/2°(12.7mm) GYPSUM BOARD (CONTINUOUS)
2"x2"(38x38) STRAPPING @ 16”(400mm) 0.C.
FILLED W/ SOUND ABSORPTIVE MINERAL FIBRE
8°(190mm) CONCRETE BLOCK WALL

2°x2"(38x38) STRAPPING @ 16”(400mm) O.C.
FILLED W/ SOUND ABSORPTIVE MINERAL FIBRE
1/2"(12.7mm) GYPSUM BOARD (CONTINUOUS).

e

ELECTRICAL OUTLET BOX (TYPICAL)

o

STRAPS MUST BE SHAPED TO PROVIDE
A MECHANICAL KEY WITH MASONRY WALL)

FOR STRAPS INTERSECTING CONC. PARTY
WALL AT HORIZONTAL MORTAR JOINT

2-4" (90mm) 100% SOLID BLOCK

= ] FINISH FLOOR
a M F——waune srock semween soisrs
JOIST PARALLEL TO PARTY WALL — g ’ Ak - - - -]
A oy FLOOR JOISTS WITH FIRECUT.
FINISH FLOOR / SEE_PLANS FOR JOIST SIZE

£5mm<—MINIMUM BEARING FOR FLOOR JOISTS

2-4" (90mm) 100% SOLID BLOCK
TYPICAL FOR LATERAL SUPPORT (SEE 0.B.C. 9.20.11)
TIE FLOOR JOISTS TO CONCRETE BLOCK WALL W/

CORROSION RESISTANT 1 9/16"x3/16” (40x4.76mm) 2T,
STEEL STRAPS @ MAX. 6'-7" (2000mm) O.C. “
STRAPS MUST BE SHAPED TO PROVIDE A MECHANICAL
KEY WITH MASONRY WALL. ‘

WHERE FLOOR JOISTS ARE PARALLEL TO PARTYWALL,
— STRAPS SHALL EXTEND ACROSS NOT LESS THAN

TLIDEE TDLICCEC

B4a \TOP OF PARTY WALL FDTN. BETWEEN UNITS
WITH DIFFERENT FLR. ELEVATIONS SCALE: 17=1"-0"

%
~,
%
m
v

M. F. PARENTE
100517923
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CONCRETE BLOCK PARTYWALL CONSTRUCTION

1/2°(12.7mm) GYPSUM BOARD (CONTINUOUS)
2"x2"(38x38) STRAPPING @ 16”(400mm) O.C.
FILLED W/ SOUND ABSORPTIVE MINERAL FIBRE

8°(190mm) 75% SOLID CONCRETE BLOCK WALL
(W/ 2HR. RATING)

2°x2"(38x38) STRAPPING @ 167(400mm) 0.C.

FILLED W/ SOUND ABSORPTIVE MINERAL FIBRE

1/2°(12.7mm) GYPSUM BOARD (CONTINUOUS).

ELECTRICAL OUTLET BOX (TYPICAL)

JOIST PARALLEL TO PARTY WALL—

FINISH FLOOR

A I U AN P T PO K AT VO

FLOOR JOISTS WITH FIRECUT.
SEE PLANS FOR JOIST SIZE

FURR OUT BULKHEADS FOR ]
COFFERS, PIPE OR MECHANICAL
SHAFTS W/ 1/27(12.7mm)
GYPSUM BOARD.

TYPICAL FOR LATERAL SUPPORT (SEE 0.B.C. 9.20.11)

MINIMUM BEARING FOR FLOOR JOISTS

87(190mm) 100% SOLID CONC. BLOCK

BELOW FLOOR JOISTS FOR BEARING.

TIE FLOOR JOISTS TO CONCRETE BLOCK WALL W/
CORROSION RESISTANT 1 9/16"x3/16" (40x4.76mm)
STEEL STRAPS @ MAX. 6'-7" (2000mm) O.C.
STRAPS MUST BE SHAPED TO PROVIDE A MECHANICAL
KEY WITH MASONRY WALL.

WHERE FLOOR JOISTS ARE PARALLEL TO PARTYWALL,
STRAPS SHALL EXTEND ACROSS NOT LESS THAN
THREE TRUSSES.

B6

FLUSH FLOOR LEVEL DETAIL AT 2HR FIREWALL

D16

SCALE: 1"=1"-0"

¢
CONCRETE BLOCK PARTYWALL CONSTRUCTION
1/2°(12.7mm) GYPSUM BOARD (CONTINUQUS)
2'x2'(38x38) STRAPPING @ 16'(400mm) 0.C.
FILLED W/ SOUND ABSORPTIVE MINERAL FIBRE
87(190mm) 75% SOLID CONCRETE BLOCK WALL
(W/ 2HR. RATING)
2"x2"(38x38) STRAPPING @ 16"(400mm) 0.C.
FILLED W/ SOUND ABSORPTIVE MINERAL FIBRE
. 1/2"(12.7mm) GYPSUM BOARD (CONTINUQUS).
: ELECTRICAL OUTLET BOX (TYPICAL)
]] FINISH FLOOR
FLOOR JOISTS WITH FRECUT.  ——— !
SEE PLANS FOR JOIST SIZE /
E,E ~E" TR IO TR N 40 |o P ,&m ,,E.. T v m ,.,E.‘,, CATEY DA m
FURR OUT BULKHEADS FOR ] TYPICAL FOR LATERAL SUPPORT (SEE 0.B.C. 9.20.11)
COFFERS, PIPE OR MECHANICAL TIE FLOOR JOISTS TO CONCRETE BLOCK WALL W/
SHAFTS W/ 1/27(12.7mm) i CORROSION RESISTANT 1 9/16"x3/16" (40x4.76mm)
GYPSUM BOARD. 1 [ STEEL STRAPS @ MAX. 6'=7" (2000mm) 0O.C.
— STRAPS MUST BE SHAPED TO PROVIDE A MECHANICAL
MINIMUM BEARING FOR FLOOR JOISTS e KEY WITH MASONRY WALL.
18 rnm
1/1- WHERE FLOOR JOISTS ARE PARALLEL TO PARTYWALL,
8"(190mm) 100% SOLID CONC. BLOCK : STRAPS SHALL EXTEND ACROSS NOT LESS THAN
BELOW FLOOR JOISTS FOR BEARING. i THREE TRUSSES.
<
1
Boa \FLUSH FLOOR LEVEL DETAIL AT 2HR FIREWALL %
m
SCALE: 1”_13 Oss M.F. PARENTE T
D 1 6 . == 100517923
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FOR STRAPS INTERSECTING CONC. PARTY ¢
WALL BETWEEN HORIZONTAL MORTAR JOINTS
N - : CONCRETE BLOCK PARTYWALL CONSTRUCTION

. 1/2°(12.7mm) GYPSUM BOARD (CONTINUOUS)
2"x2"(38x38) STRAPPING @ 16”(400mm) O.C.
FILLED W/ SOUND ABSORPTIVE MINERAL FIBRE
e 8°(190mm) 75% SOLID CONCRETE BLOCK WALL
(W/ 2HR. RATING)
2"x2"(38x38) STRAPPING @ 167(400mm) O.C.
FILLED W/ SOUND ABSORPTIVE MINERAL FIBRE
1/2°(12.7mm) GYPSUM BOARD (CONTINUOUS).

ﬂ ~—ELECTRICAL OUTLET BOX (TYPICAL)

4"(90mm) 100%

STRAPS MUST BE SHAPED TO PROVIDE
A MECHANICAL KEY WITH MASONRY WALL)

FOR STRAPS INTERSECTING CONC. PARTY
WALL AT HORIZONTAL MORTAR JOINT

JOIST PARALLEL TO PARTY WALL—

PLAN DETAlL FINISH FLOOR

@ M4

£
FINISH FLOOR P

v ; TYPICAL FOR LATERAL SUPPORT (SEE 0.B.C. 9.20.11)
- - - -1 L | TIE FLOOR JOISTS TO CONCRETE BLOCK WALL W/

FLOOR JOISTS WITH FIRECUT. | CORROSION RESISTANT 1 9/167x3/16" (40x4.76mm)

SEE PLANS FOR JOIST SIZE STEEL STRAPS @ MAX. 6'=7" (2000mm) O.C.

STRAPS MUST BE SHAPED TO PROVIDE A MECHANICAL
KEY WITH MASONRY WALL.

FURR OUT BULKHEADS FOR
COFFERS, PIPE OR MECHANICAL WHERE FLOOR JOISTS ARE PARALLEL TO PARTYWALL,

SHAFTS W/ 1/27(12.7mm) , STRAPS SHALL EXTEND ACROSS NOT LESS THAN
GYPSUM BOARD. i T P T I S . THREE TRUSSES‘

MINIMUM BEARING FOR FLOOR JOISTS | 8"(190mm) 100% SOLID CONC. BLOCK BELOW FLOOR

JOISTS FOR BEARING. USE 4"(90mm) THICK SOLID BLOCK
WHERE STEEL STRAPS ARE LOCATED BELOW FLOOR JOISTS.

~45mm
7/

B6b \STAGGERED FL. LEVEL DETAIL AT 2HR
D17 /BLOCK FIREWALL SCALE: 1"=1"-0"

¢
CONCRETE BLOCK PARTYWALL CONSTRUCTION
1/2°(12.7mm) GYPSUM BOARD (CONTINUOUS)
2"x2"(38x38) STRAPPING @ 16”(400mm) O.C.
FILLED W/ SOUND ABSORPTIVE MINERAL FIBRE
87(190mm) 75% SOLID CONCRETE BLOCK WALL
(W/ 2HR. RATING)
2"x2"(38x38) STRAPPING @ 16"(400mm) O.C.
FILLED W/ SOUND ABSORPTIVE MINERAL FIBRE
1/2"(12.7mm) GYPSUM BOARD (CONTINUOUS).
ELECTRICAL OUTLET BOX (TYP|CAL)
JOIST PARALLEL TO PARTY WALL—
] FINISH FLOOR
g 4 2
[r'4
§ <l
FINISH FLOOR / x x x x x x x x x x x x x
Al
T TYPICAL FOR LATERAL SUPPORT (SEE 0.B.C. 9.20.11)
FLOOR JOISTS WITH FIRECUT [« o o o =1, TIE FLOOR JOISTS TO CONCRETE BLOCK WALL W/
: \ CORROSION RESISTANT 1 9/167x3/16” (40x4.76mm)
SEE PLANS FOR JOIST SIZE \ STEEL STRAPS @ MAX. 6'-7" (2000mm) 0.C.
STRAPS MUST BE SHAPED TO PROVIDE A MECHANICAL
FURR OUT BULKHEADS FOR KEY WITH MASONRY WALL.
COFFERS, PIPE OR MECHANICAL
SHAFTS W/ 1/2°(12.7mm)
GYPSUM BOARD.
MINIMUM BEARING FOR FLOOR JOISTS ! \ 8"(190mm) 100% SOLID CONC. BLOCK BELOW FLOOR
JOISTS FOR BEARING. USE 4"(90mm) THICK SOLID BLOCK
WHERE STEEL STRAPS ARE LOCATED BELOW FLOOR JOISTS.
<
Boc WSTAGGERED FL. LEVEL DETAIL AT 2HR &
! 4
SCALE: 1”_1s_0” M.F. PARENTE T
D17 /BLOCK FIREWALL P 100517923
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c/L

SOLID MASQRY UNIT

OR FILLED W/ CONC.—
PACK AR SPACE W/
NON COMBUSTABLE

(S:(I_)IEHQIE)"'Lq GJO,\IIIEI)'%'_ - INSUL.(ROCKWOOL)
CROSS CONC. OR BLOCK TYP. BRICK VENEER
CONSTRUCTION

1/4” (6.35mm) x6” (150mm) LONG
TAPCON SCREWS @ 24" (600mm) 0.C.

TYPICAL FIREWALL
CONSTRUCTION

GG

B16A\ FIREWALL @ EXTERIOR BRICK WALL

\@y SCALE: 1”=1'0"

¢
;o 8"(200mm) POURED CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL
BASEMENT BELOW GRADE — 2200psi(15Mpa). 7'~10"(2390mm) MAXIMUM POUR
(“TA mm) HEIGHT (0.B.C. 9.15.4)
PROVIDE BOND BREAK BETWEEN SLAB .
& FOUNDATION (0B.C. 9.16.4.4)  — 6, 4
MINIMUM 4(100mm) COURSE CLEAN -
GRANULAR FILL (0.B.C. 9.16.2.1) —— . . _ PROVIDE FOOTING KEY TO IMPROVE
LATERAL SUPPORT
TOP OF BASEMENT SLAB o .
< ~
S5l 0 851%,05, - |E
o <
jSesisinsls S

N

L MINIMUM 3"(75mm) 3600psi(25Mpa) REFER TO INDIVIDUAL WORKING
POURED CONCRETE SLAB (0.B.C. 9.16.4) DRAWINGS FOR FOOTING SIZE
NOTE:
WHERE REQUIRED, PROVIDE 0.006in(0.15mm) POLYETHYLENE
DAMPPROOFING BELOW CONCRETE SLAB W/ LAPPED JOINTS
NOT LESS THAN 127(300mm) (0.B.C. 9.13.1) WHERE
DAMPROOFING IS USED, COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF CONC.
SLABS TO BE 2200psi(15Mpa) MINIMUM O.B.C. 9.16.4.4

ALL FOOTINGS SHALL REST ON NATURAL UNDISTURBED
SOIL OR COMPACTED ENGINEERED FILL CAPABLE OF —
SUSTAINING A PRESSURE CAPACITY OF 150kPa MIN.
REFER TO SOIL REPORTS FOR ADDITIONAL FOUNDATION
CONSTRUCTION REQUIREMENTS.

B3 \ BLOCK FIREWALL FOOTING

W SCALE: 1”=1'-0" gl
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1/4” (6.35mm) x 5" (125mm) LONG

1% TAPCON SCREWS @ 24" (600mm) O.C.

—

— TYPICAL INTERIOR PARTITION

8°(200mm) CONC. BLK. W/

1/2"(13mm) DRYWALL

BOTH SIDES

PLAN DETAIL

/B19 INTERIOR PARTITION @ PARTYWALL/ FIREWALL

D19

SCALE: 17=1"-0"

M. F. PARENTE

100517923
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C / L RECOMMEND 1/2”(12mm) CONTROL
JOINTS AT EVERY TWO UNITS;

C / L JOINTS TO BE FILLED BY
{5.) I’GMHL% ,POLY OR EQ. COVER ELASTICAL MATERIAL & CAULK
3.
-/ FLEXIBLE SEALANT <:> 17(25mm) MINERAL FIBRE INSULATION
</ ) /"~ AND FIRE STOPPER
<
A
g 4 < 4 A 2
A < 4 ﬁ 4 <7 ’\A A}%x)&x)&x IAIAIAIKIAI)\J
|
\] \]
4 \_KEYED CONTROL JOINT & A e S
RUBBER WATERSTOP TO BE \
INSTALLED WHEN WALL
4 EXCEEDS 165°(25m) IN LENGTH 1/4” (6.35mm) x6” (150mm) LONG
& AT INTERVALS OF : | TAPCON SCREWS @ 24" (600mm) O.C.
g NO MORE THEN 50°(15m) = £\
\—soup BLock
<
A B
4 ': ~:
' " TYPICAL PARTY WALL / FIREWALL
7 f |  CONSTRUCTION
A — [ —

FOUNDATION WALL BRICK VENEER CONSTRUCTION

B17 \ STRAIGHT UNITS WALL DETAIL (PLAN)

w SCALE: 1”=1"-0"

C/ L — TYPICAL BRICK VENEER
C / L WALL CONSTRUCTION @
THICKEN FOUNDATION FOR M. F. PARENTE
|_J0Gch CONDITION_ ONLY 100517923
pA)
A
A 5 E &
78 < ¢ -
7o oo , 5/8"(15.9mm) TYPE "X’ GYPSUM BOARD ON
1 (150mm) (F00m 4 : BOTH SIDES OF 2°x6"(38x140) STUD WALL.
o] : (MINIMUM 60min. FIRE RATING)
. —A & a
250 g :
. ( o Zm) : WD. FRAME WALL TIED VERTICALLY TO
I / ..
= $ MASONARY W/ 3/16”(5mm)DIA. X
9 o E B : 6(150mm) LONG 'TAPCON’ SCREWS
< =3 7 TLOH : ©2'6"(760mm) WHERE LATERAL
= SUPPORT REQUIRED
/\ /\ ; 2"X6(38mmX140mm) NAILING BLOCK
' AN : TIED VERTICALLY TO MASONARY WALL
4 6MIL, VAPOUR BARRIER 7 : W/ 6°(150mm) LONG 'TAPCON' SCREWS
R20 c¢i (RSl 3.52 ci) INSULATION PACK AR SPACE W/- ] ©2'6"(760mm) WHERE
o BLANCKETS TO 2'(610mm) NON—-COMBUSTIBLE : INC
S e BELOW GRADE INSULATION (ROCKWOOL) L 8"(200mm) SOLID CONCRETE BLOCK
(200mm) NO.15 BUILDING PAPER

BETWEEN FOUNDATION
WALL AND INSULATION

UP TO GRADE LEVEL :
A TYPICAL PARTY WALL /FIREWALL CONSTRUCTION

FOUNDATION WALL
BRICK VENEER CONSTRUCTION

mSTAGGERED UNIT WALL DETAIL AT PARTYWALL / FIREWALL (PLAN)

\sz SCALE: 1”=1'-0"
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1/2°(13mm) INT. GYP. BD. ON
2"X2"(38mmX38mm) WD. STUDS
8"(200mm) CONC. BLOCK

WALL BOTH SIDES

STAGGER WD. JOIST TO
OBTAIN A MIN. 5 1/8"(130mm)
FIRE SEPARATION
BETWEEN JOISTS

PLAN DETAIL

B20 \ JOISTS @ FIREWALL

\sz SCALE: 1"=1'=0"

PROVIDE MIN. 130mm WIDE
AGGREGATE CONCRETE FOR BEAMS FOR
MIN. 2 HOUR FIRE RATING FILL WITH
TYPE 'S" MORTAR (0.B.C. 9.10.9.9. & ) A
SB-2 TABLE 2.1.1.)

PROVIDE VOID SPACE
ABOVE BEAM AND FILL WITH
FILL WITH TYPE 'S’ MORTAR

I i

NAILING BLOCK TA ]

1 COURSE TO BE 87(200mm)
SOLID COURSE BLOCK CONC.
FILL WITH TYPE 'S" MORTAR

4

4 3/4°x 8" x 12" (19mmx200mmx308mm) BEARING
PLATE ON 1/2°(13mm) NON SHRINK GROUT BED
; W/ TWO 2 1/2"(13mm)DIAX12"(300mm)

LONG ANCHOR BOLT

~— TOP COURSE TO BE 10"(250mm)
SOLID COURSE BLOCK CONC.
< FILL WITH TYPE 'S’ MORTAR

STEEL BEAM

1 COURSE TO BE 8"(200mm)
SOLID COURSE BLOCK CONC.
FILL WITH TYPE 'S’ MORTAR

B21 \STEEL BEAM SUPPORT AT FIREWALL

\sz SCALE: 1”=1'-0"

M. F. PARENTE

100517923
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90mm (4”) FACE BRICK
90mm (4”) FACE BRICK
90mm (4”) FACE BRICK

"

31/2°%3 1/2°x1/4”

STEEL LINTEL ANGLE i L
:*

90mm (4") FACE BRICK

HYDRO METER FASTENED

TO CONCRETE BLOCK
WALL

-\
1\

A——

PORCH

GAS LINE

GAS CONDUIT UNDER DRIVEWAY

—_—

HYDRO LINE
VARIES
1

PRECAST CONC SILL

64mm (2 1/27) HYDRO CONDUIT IN
FOUNDATION WALL

o~
Y

LA

90mm FACE BRICK
2-64mm(2 1/2) CONDUITS

IN 100mm (4”) SRACE

90mm (4”) CONC. |BLOCK

90mm (4") FACE BRICK

r
I
I
I
I

,_
1
1
1
|
T
|
1

5_7" + 4"

PORCH SLAB

_ki_______________________

BNNNNNNN

N\

i
——— s

O

b

4

QO

PLAN | :
SECTION A-A

M25\ RECESSED HYDRO METER DETAIL

\Ry SCALE: 3/4”=1'-0"

M. F. PARENTE

100517923
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PRECAST CONC. CAP

FINISH GRADE

GAS CONDUIT
UNDER DRIVEWAY

2,—8"

N |

2’111” (900mm)

s4mm (2 1/2")

HYDRO CONDUIT IN
FOUNDATION WALL

—

ELEVATION

M25A\ RECESSED HYDRO METER ELEVATION

@ SCALE: 3/4”=1"-0"

M. F. PARENTE

100517923

-
The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility for this design
and has the qualifications and meets the requirements set out in the

9
Sl NIr—\ 771 r—\ I—irs Ontario Building Code to be a Designer.
1R EWEDI == BAYVIEW WELLINGTON DETAILS
6l * - Wellington Jno—Baptiste / %W!/F 25591 S — e
517 name h sig BCIN )
: recton fomaen s GREEN VALLEY ESTATES BRADFORD 13045
3 . VA3 Design Inc. 42658 DE I N — pr—y
2 . Contractor must verify all dimensions on the job and report any 255 Consumers Rd Suite 120 MAY 2018 DETA”—S
‘ SGTTRE | s ond speciatons e mthamers of serice-on th preerty Toronto ON M2) 1R¢ [ by chocked by S flo rane D23

1 |SSUE. F.OR CLIENT REVIEW JUN 08-18|RC of the Designer which must be returned ot the completion of the work, t 416.630.2255 f 416.630.4782 | VA3 - 3/16" = 1’0 13045-DETAIL-VER 2023

Jno.| description date by [ Drawings are not to be scaled. vaddesign.com RICHARD — H:\ARCHIVE\WORKING\2013\13045.BW\details\ 1 3045—detail-ver 2023.dwg — Fri — Feb 9 2024 — 12:11 PM

All drawings specifications, related documents and design are the copyright property of VA3 DESIGN. Reproduction of this property in whole or in part is strictly prohibited without VA3 DESIGN's written permission.



L - II I -
\ \'~.‘—|
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\—|
|
| |
I U/S OF SOFFIT
_ _ A AN AN N AN _ _ o o
|
[ ] 7
2
=
| 2
| ; CORBELLED FIREWALL —
J=————SEPERATIONLINE OF =
! BRICK VENEER o
| e
| &
| 2
| =
| REINFORCED MASONRY CORBEL
= ! W/ GALV. TRUSS TYPE BLOCK-
= ! -LOK* 3/167(4.76mm) DIAX2"6”
L, | (760mm) LONG EXTRA HEAVY DUTY
| MASONRY REINFORCEMENT
| GROUNTED INTO BRICK JOINT AT
] | EVERY THIRD BRICK COURSE MAX.
— |
=
=1, 12" MlN.jL
== 16" MAX.
m | FIN SECOND FLOOR
- - - - - - - ~
[ I v\ N i
N SEVANN N !
|| |
[ ] |
u
= | ’@
= | =
1 2
[ ] ————OPTIONAL WING WALL S
| )
= | o
| —
— | o
‘ e
— | oJ
L] £
|
= | TYPICAL BRICK VENEER
L | CONSTRUCTION
|
|
|
= ! TOP OF GROUND FLOOR
_ _ _ N _ _ _ R n
i
= 1
] - /
. ! @
S | FINISH GRADE g
N b /\W\W\\\/ T =
75% SOLID 8" CON. FDN. WALL - Rz é
ON 32"x12” DEEP CONC. FOOTING UNDER - 1 =
FIREWALL ON UNDISTURBED SOIL CAPABLE . ; S
OF SUSTAINING A PRESSURE OF 150 KPA | o
MIN. T !
| o
| B
| ]
v I &
|
|
10" THICK CONC. FDTN WALL ON 22"x6" NN !
DEEP CONC. FTG. UNDER EXTERIOR WALL b !
| i | TOP OF SLAB
T RS 5 2 l - - T ~
[ 2R /
o
B N LN
" 1) "
D24 / 2HR FIREWALL SCALE: 1/2" = 1’0

M. F. PARENTE
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4-3" (76) NALS

2"X6”(38X140) CAP RAIL ATTACHED TO TOP RAIL 2-3" (#8x76) SCREWS
l—wnH 4-3" (76) NAILS @4’(1200mm) O.C. Y

% igi %i

4"X4"(8£/X89) PT.
POST SPACED NOT o
MORE THAN 4 ——— 2°X47(38X89) TOP RAIL

(1200mm) 0.C.

L 4-0" (1200mm) L

OBC SB-7 EA1 AND EA4

DE1.03\ATTACHMENT OF TOP RAIL TO POSTS (OPT. 1)
SCALE: 1”=1"0"

\/
/N
\/
/N

[¢ (s} [¢ (s}
7A 417Nk A 4174 7£
LZ"X4"(38X89) RAIL /

ON FLAT

LZ—J" (76) NAILS PER CONNECTIONS

15/32" (12mm) MIN
_,Iea 3/4” (19mm) MAX
/

/
- | | | | 5
/ /

~1—47x4"(89X89) P.T.
POST SPACED NOT
L £-0" (1200mm) L MORE THEN 40"
7 7 (1200mm) 0.C.

OBC SB-7 EA2

DE1.030\ATTACHMENT OF TOP RAIL TO POSTS (OPT. 2)
SCALE: 17=1'0" M. F. PARENTE

100517923
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%
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